01-Feb-25

2(S) — U.W. Academic Facilities

Appropriation/ Project Name Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority

AQUATIC SCIENCE/TECH ED CENTER S0050 349,809.72
MIL - FRESHWATER SCI ADDITION 10E3H

PKS CAMPUS FIRE ALARM SYSTEM RENOVATI  S00A0 5,554,000.00
PKS-CAMPUS FIRE ALARM SYS RENO 19G2U

MAD VETERINARY MEDICINE ADDITION AND R  S00BO 90,103,000.00
MSN Vet Med Addition & Renovat 18H2H

LAC GRAFF MAIN HALL HVAC SYSTEM RENOV  S00CO 13,822,000.00
LAC GRAFF MAIN HALL HVAC RENOV 20D1B

EAU SCIENCE/HEALTH BLDG PH1 S00D0 93,250,000.00
EAU SCIENCE/HEALTH SCIENCE BLD 19J4E

STOUT HARVEY HALL THEATER RMDL S0350 4,968,027.45
STO HARVEY HALL RENOVATION 08A2B

UWEC - EDUCATION BLDG FY11-13 S0390 43,946,364.88
EAU EDUCATION & SERVICES BLDG 08A1Z

UWSYS UTILITIES IMPROVEMENTS S0410 82,061,905.97
MSN MICROBIAL SCIENCE BLDG 00K4A
MSN INTERDISCIPLINARY CTR. 02G1S
MAD - CAMPUS UTILITY UPGRADE 04A1W
MSN-W.CAMPUS UTILITY UPGRADE 05I2H
PKS - THIRD CENTRAL CHILLER 06C1S
EAU GARFIELD CORRIDOR IMPROVMT 12K1L
LAC W CAMPUS CHILLED WTR PLANT 13B3K
MSN-SOUTH CAMPUS UTILITIES 15K1F
WTW-Heating Plant Boilers Fuel 18K2S
MSN-BSM HILL/LATP DR UTY RE II 19G2Q
OSH-HTG PT CHILLER COOL TWR RE 19G2T
EAU SCIENCE/HEALTH SCIENCE BLD 19J4E
Closed CLSD

UWGB PHEONIX SPORTS CENTER S0440 7,492,594 .51
MIL COLUMBIA-ST MARYS HOSP CAM 10G3K
Closed CLSD

UWCOL MOVEABLE EQUIPMENT S0450 1,218,653.99
COL - RCH EAST HALL EQUIPMENT 10H1L
Closed CLSD

RVF-HEALTH AND HUMAN PERF S0470 50,491,000.00
RVF FALCON CTR FOR HEALTH&ED 11A1E

RVF SCI & TECH INNOVATION CTR S0480 109,796,000.00
RVF-SCI & TECH INNOV CTR 1911M

State Of Wisconsin

General Obligation Authority

As of January 31, 2025

Allotted Authority

349,809.72

349,809.72

5,554,000.00

5,554,000.00

90,103,000.00

90,103,000.00

13,822,000.00

13,822,000.00

93,250,000.00

93,250,000.00

4,968,027.45

4,968,027.45

43,946,364.88

43,946,364.88

2,930,406.00
407,155.51
10,064,188.78
16,864,282.18
842,499.84
5,768,986.01
4,053,269.12
1,133,100.00
3,922,905.00
13,526,900.00
2,495,000.00
2,785,000.00
4,968,543.66

69,762,236.10

9,240.00
7,483,354.51

7,492,594.51

184,905.42
1,033,748.57

1,218,653.99

50,409,194.35

50,409,194.35

109,796,000.00

109,796,000.00
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Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,299,669.87

0.00

0.00

81,805.65

0.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(s)

Appropriation/ Project Name
SYSTEM-CLASSROOM RENOV/INSTRUC

MSN-21ST TELECOMM. PHASE I
GBY ROSE/WOOD HALL REMODEL
PLT RENOVATE CLASSROOM/IT
PKS - RENOVATE CLASSROOM/ IT
SUP - RENOVATE CLASSROOM/ IT
Closed

TRISTATE INITIATIVE FY07-FY09
PLT- NEW ENGINEERING BUILDING
PLT - BOEBEL HALL REMODEL-PH 1

MAD UNI SQUARE PROJECT FY07-09
MIL COLUMBIA-ST MARYS HOSP CAM
Closed

UW-MILWAUKEE MASTER PLAN
MIL - KENWOOD IRC

ST JARVIS SCIENCE WING
STO JARVIS SCI WING RENOVATION
STO - CONSULTANT SERVICES
MAD-EDUCATION BLDG CONSTR REP
SUP- CONSULTANT CONTRACT

WW COLLEGE OF BUS & ECON BLDG
UWWW BUSINESS & ECONOMICS BLDG

MAD STERLING HALL RENOVATION
MSN-STERLING HALL RENOVATION
MSN-W.CAMPUS UTILITY UPGRADE

MAD STERLING HAL RENOV FY07-09
MSN-STERLING HALL RENOVATION
MSN-BIOCHEMISTRY Il BUILDING
LAC NEW ACADEMIC BUILDING

PKS UNION EXP ADMIN CTR INC
PKS- STUDENT UNION EXPANSION

SUPERIOR JIM DAN HILL LIBRARY
SUP-JIM DAN HILL LIB. RENOVATE
SUP-ROTHWELL STUDENT CENTER

SP WASTE MANAGEMENT LABORATORY
SP - WASTE MANAGEMENT LAB
STP NORTH CAMPUS CHILLER

UWGB ROSE AND WOOD HALL RMDL
GBY ROSE/WOOD HALL REMODEL

LA CROSSE SCIENCE LAB BLDG
LAC SCIENCE LABS BUILDING

State Of Wisconsin

General Obligation Authority

As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Academic Facilities

Appr/ Project

S0500
07E1B
07H1H
08C3M
08C3N
08C3Q
CLSD

S0520
0411D
08G1W

S0530
10G3K
CLSD

S0550
10D2Q

S0560
0512Q

08E3P
08K2S
09B3C

S0570
03D1Q

$S0580
05E1Z
0512H

S0590
05E1Z
05F1K
05130

S0610
04K1M

S0620
0512P
05L1D

S0630
05I2R
09B1C

S0650
07H1H

S0660
13B3H

Enumerated Authority

13,173,842.20

9,831,225.46

39,796,971.04

43,313,905.29

30,598,245.62

31,214,177.42

17,310,901.30

18,378,269.43

1,314,350.12

4,473,227.05

4,303,963.92

5,201,584.94

77,141,800.00

Allotted Authority

388,347.13
112,607.08
54,372.86
115,681.31
80,395.12
12,422,438.64

13,173,842.14

9,084,154.05
747,071.41

9,831,225.46

1,464,000.00
38,332,971.04

39,796,971.04

43,313,905.29

43,313,905.29

29,813,345.62
386,670.00
218,240.00
177,998.58

30,596,254.20

31,214,177.42

31,214,177.42

11,311,065.08
5,999,836.22

17,310,901.30

4,969,421.86
10,498,589.50
2,910,258.07

18,378,269.43

1,314,350.12

1,314,350.12

4,277,081.21
196,145.84

4,473,227.05

4,147,821.83
156,142.09

4,303,963.92

5,201,584.94

5,201,584.94

76,130,531.96

76,130,531.96
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Balance

0.06

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,991.42

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,011,268.04

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25 State Of Wisconsin Page 3 of 297
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

2(S) — U.W. Academic Facilities
Appropriation/ Project Name Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority Allotted Authority Balance
STEVENS POINT CHEM-BIO BLDG S0670 69,834,038.20
STP CHEMISTRY & BIOLOGY BLDG 11G3A 426,114.80
STP CHEMISTRY BIOLOGY BUILDING 13B2C 69,259,577.51
69,685,692.31 148,345.89
STP ALBERTSON HALL REPLACEMENT S0680 96,000,000.00
STP-ALBERTSON HALL RENOV 19F3E 96,000,000.00
96,000,000.00 0.00
OSH CLOW HALL/NURSING EDU RENO S0760 24,153,000.00
OSH CLOW HALL RENOVATION PH.II 20D2G 24,153,000.00
24,153,000.00 0.00
UW ACADEMIC - CLOSED PROJECTS S0C00 992,844,414.82
Closed CLSD 992,844,414.82
992,844,414.82 0.00
SYS MINOR FACILITY RENEWAL PROG-GP1 S0D00 21,281,500.00
MSN-MULTI BLDG FIRE ALM RENOV 19E3M 5,955,000.00
GBY-MARY ANN COF/WOOD HALL EXT 19G1Z 4,588,980.22
STO-SITE UTY STM DIS SYS BX CO 19G2A 2,017,945.50
MIL-ENG/MATH/SCI BLDG INFR REN 19G2B 6,558,700.00
19,120,625.72 2,160,874.28
SYS MINOR FACILITY RENEWAL PROG-GP2 SOE00 24,500,000.00
MSN UTILTY DIST PIT 4/13-79/12 19G2C 4,681,062.54
MSN UTILITY STEAM PIT 59/10-AG 19G2D 4,542,000.00
MSN UTILITY ELEC SYS RENOV 19G2E 3,482,000.00
MSN MULTI-BUILD SPRINKLER SYST 19G2F 4,730,500.00
MIL-MITCHELL HALL EXT ENV RE W 19G2G 6,941,500.00
24,377,062.54 122,937.46
SYS MINOR FACILITY RENEWAL PROG-GP3 SOF00 26,218,500.00
PLT-OTT HALL CTL CH WATER PTE 19G2K 4,875,000.00
WTW-MCGRAW HALL EXT ENT REPR 19G2M 1,696,561.77
MSN MULTI-BUILD EXT ENV REPAIR 19G2N 7,049,500.00
MIL-MULTI BLDG EX ENV REP 19G20 3,708,000.00
MSN MULTI-BUILD ELEVATOR REPLC 19G2P 2,888,000.00
PLT-HVAC SYS REN SKYLGT REPL 19G2Y 4,601,921.28
24,818,983.05 1,399,516.95
SYS-MINOR FACILITY - GP1(21-22) S0G00 55,216,000.00
MSN ANIMAL SCI/ED SCI/TEACHERS 20J11 7,395,000.00
PKS HTG/CHL PLNT BLRS 3&4 REPL 21E2A 4,260,000.00
MSN MULTI-BUIDLING FIRE ALARM 21E2B 7,400,000.00
MSN MULTI-BLDG FIRE PROTECTION 21E2C 7,400,000.00
MSN ARMORY & GYM EXT ENV REPRS 21E2G 7,399,000.00
PLT WILLMS FLDHSE HVAC/ELEC 21E2H 7,398,000.00
SUP SPORTS/ACTIVITY FLDS REDEV 21E3J 6,559,000.00
47,811,000.00 7,405,000.00
SYS-MINOR FACILITY - GP2(21-22) SOHO00 36,457,000.00
STO Jarvis Tech Wing Lab Renov 20B2I 7,397,000.00
OSH HARRINGTON HL HVAC SYS RPL 21E2R 7,021,000.00
MSN MULTI-BUILDING ELEVATOR 21E2S 7,400,000.00
MSN MULTI-BLDG RENOVATN/REPAIR 21E2T 7,397,000.00
OSH HISTORIC HOMES RENOV 21E2U 3,444,000.00
SUP BARSTOW LAB/APP RSCH RENOV 21E3A 3,789,000.00
36,448,000.00 9,000.00
MSN VETERINARY DIAGNOSTICS LAB S1150 21,066,872.02
MSN MICROBIAL SCIENCE BLDG 00K4A 206,270.00
Closed CLSD 20,860,602.02
21,066,872.02 0.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(s)

Appropriation/ Project Name
MAD-INFRASTRUCTURE DISTRI SYS

MSN-WATERMAIN/TURNER LS/FM
MAD - CAMPUS UTILITY UPGRADE
Closed

MSN MEAT/MUSCLE SCIENCE LAB
MSN INTERDISCIPLINARY CTR.
MSN MEAT SCI & MUSCLE BIO LAB

BABCOCK HALL DAIRY PLNT ADDITI
MSN BABCOCK HALL RENOVATION

MAD ENGINEER DR UTIL REP & RENO
MSN ENGINEER DR UTIL RPL&RENO

GBY COFRIN TECHNOLOGY & EDU CTR
GBY COFRIN TECH & EDUC CENTER

WCCF CHILLERS FY11-13
MSN-WCCF ADDITION & CHILLER

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Academic Facilities

Appr/ Project
S$1200

03H3U
04A1W
CLSD

$1350
02G1S
1312Y

S1360
13A2U

S1460
21C3B

$1470
21E2W

$1500
10K1H

Enumerated Authority

11,010,287.60

32,757,836.98

15,960,000.00

50,467,000.00

93,850,000.00

26,783,324.04

Allotted Authority

767,453.74
1,847,810.72
8,395,023.14

11,010,287.60

9,880,836.98
22,868,256.89

32,749,093.87

15,553,424.07

15,553,424.07

50,467,000.00

50,467,000.00

93,850,000.00

93,850,000.00

26,760,790.50

26,760,790.50
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Balance

0.00

8,743.11

406,575.93

0.00

0.00

22,533.54

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(s)

Appropriation/ Project Name

SYSTEM-CLASSROOM RENOV/INSTRUC

MSN-21ST TELECOMM. PHASE Il
EXT - CLASSROOM/ IT RENOVATE
MAD - CLASSROOM/ IT RENOVATE
GB - CLASSROOM/ IT RENOVATE
PKS - CLASSROOM/ IT RENOVATE
RF - CLASSROOM/ IT RENOVATE
WW - CLASSROOM/ IT RENOVATE
MIL - CLASSROOM/ IT RENOVATE
EAU CLASS RENOV/INST TECH IMP
EXT CLASS RENOV/INST TECH IMP
LAC CLASS RENOV/INST TECH IMP
OSH CLASS RENOV/INST TECH IMP
MIL CLASS RENOV/INST TECH IMP
MSN CLASS RENOV/INST TECH IMP
PLT CLASS RENOV/INST TECH IMP
GBY CLASS RENOV/INST TECH IMP
RVF CLASS RENOV/INST TECH IMP
SUP CLASS RENOV/INST TECH IMP
WTW CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV
SUP CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV
STO CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV
STP CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV
RVF CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV B
RVF CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV A
PKS CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV
PLT CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV
OSH CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV
MIL CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV
MSN CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV B
MSN CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV A
LAC CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV
GBY CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV
EXT CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV
EAU CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV
Closed

HUMAN ECOLOGY
MSN-SCHOOL OF HUMAN ECOLOGY
MAD-EDUCATION BLDG CONSTR REP

WI INST MED RESEARCH FY11-13
MSN INTERDISCIPLINARY CTR.

UW VET DIAGNOSTIC LAB - BARRON

MSN-SO CAMPUS UTY IMP

MSN-SOUTH CAMPUS UTILITIES

STO-BOWMAN HALL EXT ENV MAINT
STO BOWMAN HALL EXT ENV MAINT

MSN-CHEM BLDG
MSN CHEMISTRY ADDITION & RENV

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Academic Facilities

Appr/ Project
S$1800

07E1B
10C2Y
10C3A
10C3B
10C3C
10C3E
10C3lI
10C3J
12C20
12C2P
12C2Q
12C2T
12C2U
12C2v
12C2W
12C3E
12C3F
12C3G
14E1V
14E1W
14E1X
14E1Y
14E1Z
14E2A
14E2B
14E2C
14E2E
14E2F
14E2G
14E2H
14E2I
14E2J
14E2K
14E2L
CLSD

S$1900
06K2Z
08K2S

$1950
02G1S

§3000
§4000
15K1F

S4100
15F1T

S4150
13B3G

Enumerated Authority

38,259,351.31

22,267,337.93

64,612,360.44

9,555,000.00

11,306,000.00

8,946,000.00

86,200,000.00

Allotted Authority

843,715.85
52,437.55
846,108.37
121,040.21
176,111.32
1,048,939.00
522,996.00
697,000.00
381,500.00
87,594.60
644,443.79
241,697.63
960,811.54
539,034.33
344,403.12
458,840.34
1,000,850.00
41,550.00
138,555.58
356,788.85
592,681.71
606,715.06
714,163.00
332,801.41
1,025,036.72
750,750.63
128,841.44
1,119,515.86
711,477.01
1,241,627.76
560,559.90
686,436.73
140,900.00
548,102.30
19,447,949.23

38,111,876.84

22,141,337.93
126,000.00

22,267,337.93

64,612,360.44

64,612,360.44

0.00
0.00

10,769,450.00

10,769,450.00

8,875,423.50

8,875,423.50

86,200,000.00

86,200,000.00
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Balance

147,474 .47

0.00

0.00

9,555,000.00

536,550.00

70,576.50

0.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(s)

Appropriation/ Project Name
SYS-CLASS RENOV/INST TECH IMPR

EXT CLASSROOM RENOVATION

STP CLASSROOM RENOVATION

MIL CLASSROOM RENOVATION

RVF CLASSROOM RENOVATION

STO CLASSROOM RENOVATION

GBY CLASSROOM RENOVATION

MSN CLASSROOM RENOVATION

WTW CLASSROOM RENOVATION

OSH CLASSROOM RENOVATION

MIL IS Mitchell Hall Active Le

MSN IS BASCOM/VAN VLECK RENOV

OSH-IS MULTI-BLDG RENOVATION

PKS-IS GREENQUIST HALL RENOV

PLT RUSSELL HALL MECH LAB RENO

RVF INSTRUCT SPACE RENOV

STP SCI BLG INSTRUCT SPACE REN

SUP IS HOLDEN ARTS SPACE RENOV

OSH-IS MULTI BLDG INST LAB REN

WTW-IS CTR ARTS SCUPL LAB RENO

STO IS FRKLD HALL APP LAB RENV

MSN IS AG HALL CLASSROOM RENOV

MIL-ACT LEARNING CLASSROOM REN

LAC-IS MITCHELL LAB RENOV

GBY-IS ENG TECH LABS&SPTS COMM

EAU-IS HAAS ARTS MUS LAB RENOV

4 UW BLDGS, SUP, OSH, LAC&PKS
SUP-JIM DAN HILL LIB. RENOVATE
STO JARVIS SCI WING RENOVATION
SUP- NEW ACADEMIC BUILDING
OSH - NEW ACADEMIC BUILDING
LAC NEW ACADEMIC BUILDING
SUP-ROTHWELL STUDENT CENTER
STO - CONSULTANT SERVICES
SUP- CONSULTANT CONTRACT
MIL COLUMBIA-ST MARYS HOSP CAM
Closed

4 UW ACADEMIC BLDGS 2009-11
PKS- COM. ARTS RENOVATE/ADD.
OSH - NEW ACADEMIC BUILDING
Closed

WHT CARLSON HALL RENV FY09-11
WTW-CARLTON HALL RENOVATION

SYSTEM-FACILITY RENWL
STO - HARVEY HALL RENOVATION
OSH SOCIAL SCI/NURSE & ED
RVF RODI HALL RENV

PKS WYLLIE HALL RENOV
PKS WYLLIE HALL RENQV PH 1

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Academic Facilities

Appr/ Project
S4200

16F1X
16F1Y
16F1Z
16F2A
16F2B
16F2C
16F2E
16F2F
16F2G
18H1V
18H1W
18H1X
18H1Y
18H1Z
18H2A
18H2B
18H2C
19G3K
19G3L
19G3M
19G3N
19G30
19G3P
19G3Q
19G3R

$5100
0512P
0512Q
0512Y
05I3N
05130
05L1D
08E3P
09B3C
10G3K
CLSD

S$5110
05120
05I3N
CLSD

§5120
10B1X

§5130
111X
1112E
1211R

S5140
17E1Q

Enumerated Authority

48,689,000.00

70,599,708.24

67,158,164.21

19,379,146.85

67,696,266.17

33,054,900.00

Allotted Authority

130,243.86
411,077.49
686,300.98
1,026,521.69
467,041.69
1,633,874.89
364,917.75
1,152,880.53
382,277.97
642,233.64
1,225,141.37
524,321.00
2,051,300.00
1,238,500.14
1,351,117.58
752,688.06
644,216.01
3,709,088.72
3,001,000.00
1,998,5631.05
2,485,474.56
818,500.00
6,037,500.00
5,503,704.14
6,828,400.00

44,966,853.12

937,925.03
7,776,673.80
22,104,063.73
3,171,380.67
30,501,936.87
931,704.67
16,000.00
36,000.00
3,526,760.00
1,697,263.47

70,599,708.24

30,048,363.73
36,998,077.58
111,722.90

67,158,164.21

19,379,146.85

19,379,146.85

27,929,294.36
26,794,517.85
11,828,974.44

66,552,786.65

33,000,223.55

33,000,223.55
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Balance

3,722,146.88

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,143,479.52

54,676.45

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(s)

Appropriation/ Project Name
PLT NEW SESQUIC HALL

PLT SESQUICENTENNIAL HALL

WTW UTLITY IMPR/CHILLER UPG
WTW CHILLER PLANT UPGRADE

ELMWOOD CENTER REMODELING
OSH - ELMWOOD CENTER REMODEL

MAD-WI ENERGY INSTITUTE
MSN-WI BIOENERGY INITIATIVE

PLT BOEBEL HALL RENV
PLT BOEBEL HALL ADDN/RENOV PH2

MAD COL OF LETTERS & SCI BLDG
MSN LETTERS&SCI ACADEMIC BLDG

SUPERIOR-BARSTOW HALL RMDL
Closed

MSN-LATH DR/BASCOM UTY RPRS
MSN-LATHROP/BASCOM UTILITY IMP

MADISON-UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
MSN-EAST CAMPUS UTILITY IMPRVT
MSN-EDUCATION BLDG RENOVATION
MSN-LAKESHORE HALL & FOOD SVC
MSN-WI BIOENERGY INITIATIVE
MSN-E.CAMPUS UTILITY-BID # 3
STP NORTH CAMPUS CHILLER
MSN-E.CAMPUS UTILITY IMPROVE
MSN-WALNUT SUB-MGE INSTALL
MIL- CENTRAL CHILLER INSTALL
MSN-MEMORIAL THEATER WING RENV
MSN-EAST CAMPUS UTILITY
MSN-WCCF ADDITION & CHILLER
Closed

MSN-NURSING
MSN-SCHOOL OF NURSING

UW-MILW MASTER PLAN
MIL - FRESHWATER SCI ADDITION

UW-MILW MASTER PLAN
MIL - KENWOOD IRC

UW-MIL NWQ REN
MIL NWQ STUDENT HLTH SVC RENOV

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Academic Facilities

Appr/ Project
S5150

17H1X

$§5160
17E2E

§7700
06K2Q

S8050
08A2E

S8060
12J1K

$§8070
20K1G

$8600
CLSD

S$8910
17J2L

S9100
06A1TM
06D2P
06K2R
08A2E
08D2X
09B1C
09H3P
09K1I

09K1J

09K1K
10A3Y
10K1H
CLSD

S9110
09J3Y

§9210
10E3H

§9220
10D2Q

§9230
17B10

UW-MILW CHEMISTRY BLDG/UTILITY EXTENSI  S9240

MIL Chemistry Building

18H3D

Enumerated Authority

43,014,861.04

16,572,720.00

7,053,778.44

49,904,782.97

22,739,100.00

60,363,000.00

2,891,433.17

23,839,000.00

47,577,293.61

17,412,849.06

49,934,587.63

30,068,826.93

46,800,000.00

122,022,138.96

Allotted Authority

42,958,460.63

42,958,460.63

16,556,750.93

16,556,750.93

7,053,778.44

7,053,778.44

49,904,782.97

49,904,782.97

22,656,114.98

22,656,114.98

60,363,000.00

60,363,000.00

2,891,433.17

2,891,433.17

23,427,133.95

23,427,133.95

5,5646,619.62
579,314.88
367,456.13
1,008,675.47
5,322,082.66
604,074.74
2,343,495.62
3,209,666.03
5,347,178.17
147,409.95
2,258,956.06
13,688,817.89
7,137,359.44

47,561,106.66

17,412,849.06

17,412,849.06

49,934,587.63

49,934,587.63

30,068,826.93

30,068,826.93

46,800,000.00

46,800,000.00

122,022,138.96

122,022,138.96
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Balance

56,400.41

15,969.07

0.00

0.00

82,985.02

0.00

0.00

411,866.05

16,186.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(s)
Appropriation/ Project Name
MAD-COGENERATION PROJECT
MSN-WCCF ADDITION & CHILLER
Closed

UW - ACADEMIC RESIDUAL
RVF FALCON CTR FOR HEALTH&ED
PLT BOEBEL HALL ADDN/RENOV PH2
MSN BABCOCK HALL RENOVATION
MSN CHEMISTRY ADDITION & RENV
MSN MEAT SCI & MUSCLE BIO LAB
RVF CLASSROOM RENV/IT IMPRV B
MSN-SOUTH CAMPUS UTILITIES
MIL NWQ STUDENT HLTH SVC RENOV
MSN Vet Med Addition & Renovat
WTW-Heating Plant Boilers Fuel
GBY COFRIN TECH & EDUC CENTER
RVF HEATING PLANT BURNER REPL
Closed

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Academic Facilities

Appr/ Project

Enumerated Authority
$9400 3,492,215.10

10K1H
CLSD

$9900 75,727,683.97
11A1E
12J1K
13A2U
13B3G
1312Y
14E1Z
15K1F
17810
18H2H
18K2S
21E2W
23J6P
CLSD

Allotted Authority

28,778.10
3,463,406.31
3,492,184.41

215,650.04
379,893.58
9,988,884.51
12,400,000.00
4,191,871.87
984,644.98
3,490,350.00
1,991,028.82
10,000,000.00
2,579,553.00
6,000,000.00
1,934,000.00
19,237,272.11
73,393,148.91
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Balance

30.69

2,334,535.06

$3,564,643,100.00

3,521,416,960.73

43,226,139.27

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(T)
Appropriation/ Project Name

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities

Appr/ Project

PKS CAMPUS FIRE ALARM SYSTEM RENOVATI  TO0AO

PKS-CAMPUS FIRE ALARM SYS RENO

EC RESIDENCE HALL
EAU_NEW RESIDENCE HALL

LC STUDENT UNION
LAC STUDENT CENTER

MSN-SELLERY & WITTE HALL RENOV
MSN SELLERY & WITTE RENOVATION

MSN-UNIV HOUSES RENOV
MSN-UNIVERSITY HOUSES RENOVATE

MILW-NW QUAD STUDENT HEALTH
MIL NWQ STUDENT HLTH SVC RENOV

OSH-REEVE STUDENT UNION RENOV
OSH REEVE UNION ENTRANCE

OSH-INTRAMURAL REC FIELD
OSH INTRAMURAL REC COMPLEX

WHITEWATER-RESIDENCE HALL
WTW-DESIGN-NEW RESIDENCE HALL

MSN - SELLERY HALL RENOV
MSN-Sellery Hall Add/Renov

19G2U

T0100
12D1D

T0110
12H2W

T0120
14E20

TO0130
11A1X

T0150
17B10

TO0160
13A10

TO0170
13A1TM

T0190
15K2E

T0200
19G3A

MSN - GYMNASIUM/NATATORIUM REPLACEME  T0210

MSN Gymnasium/Natatorium Repl

LAC - FIELDHOUSE & SOCCER SPT FAC
LAC-New FH and Soccer Sup Fac

18H3E

T0220
15121

MSN - CMP RANDALL STADIUM/FIELD HOUSE R T0230

MSN CAMP RANDALL STADIUM RENOV

MSN - KOHL CENTER ADD & RENOV
MSN-Kohl Center Add and Renova

MSN CAMP RANDALL SPORT CTR RPL
MSN CAMP RANDALL SPORT CNTR

19F2Y

T0240
18H2G

T0250
22D5A

Enumerated Authority

1,219,000.00

35,000,000.00

49,678,169.70

23,956,579.05

7,997,698.14

6,955,951.15

7,398,891.82

5,813,816.44

27,253,459.40

59,108,000.00

60,412,716.98

19,032,617.00

46,046,000.00

33,974,000.00

120,000,000.00

Allotted Authority

1,219,000.00

1,219,000.00

32,316,601.99

32,316,601.99

49,678,169.70

49,678,169.70

23,956,579.05

23,956,579.05

7,997,698.14

7,997,698.14

6,955,951.15

6,955,951.15

7,398,891.82

7,398,891.82

5,813,816.44

5,813,816.44

27,253,459.40

27,253,459.40

59,108,000.00

59,108,000.00

60,412,716.98

60,412,716.98

18,153,938.53

18,153,938.53

46,046,000.00

46,046,000.00

23,063,215.10

23,063,215.10

120,000,000.00

120,000,000.00
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Balance

0.00

2,683,398.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

878,678.47

0.00

10,910,784.90

0.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(T)
Appropriation/ Project Name
UWSYS UTILITIES IMPROVEMENTS
MAD - CAMPUS UTILITY UPGRADE
MSN-W.CAMPUS UTILITY UPGRADE
MSN-EAST CAMPUS UTILITY IMPRVT
PKS - THIRD CENTRAL CHILLER
MSN-E.CAMPUS UTILITY IMPROVE
MSN-WALNUT SUB-MGE INSTALL
MSN-MEMORIAL THEATER WING RENV
MSN-EAST CAMPUS UTILITY
MSN-WCCF ADDITION & CHILLER
EAU GARFIELD CORRIDOR IMPROVMT
LAC W CAMPUS CHILLED WTR PLANT
MSN-SOUTH CAMPUS UTILITIES
EAU-HEATING PLNT FUEL RELIAB
WTW-Heating Plant Boilers Fuel
MSN-BSM HILL/LATP DR UTY RE Il
OSH-HTG PT CHILLER COOL TWR RE
EAU SCIENCE/HEALTH SCIENCE BLD
Closed

UWPKS STUDENT UNION EXPANSION
PKS- STUDENT UNION EXPANSION

EAU SCI BLDG/DEMOLISH PHILLIPS
EAU SCIENCE/HEALTH SCIENCE BLD

UWLC RESIDENCE HALL
LAC NEW RESIDENCE HALL
Closed

UWOSH RECREATION/WELLNESS CTR
Closed

UWOSH TITAN STADIUM EXPANSION

UWSUP STUDENT CENTER RENOVATE
SUP-ROTHWELL STUDENT CENTER

MAD-OGG HALL REPLACEMENT
MSN-EAST CAMPUS UTILITY IMPRVT
Closed

RF-HUNT/KNOWLES RECREATION CTR
RVF FALCON CTR FOR HEALTH&ED

MAD-CHARTER STREET IMPROVEMENT
STO - CONSULTANT SERVICES
MAD - AIR PERMIT CONSULTANT
MAD-EDUCATION BLDG CONSTR REP
MSN CHARTER HEATING PLANT REBU
SUP- CONSULTANT CONTRACT
MAD - PHYSICAL PLANT OFFICES
SYS CONSTRUCTION OVERSIGHT
SYS FIRE PENETRATION GUIDELINE

Appr/ Project

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities

T0410 39,301,641.24
04A1W
0512H
06A1TM
06C1S
09H3P
09K1I
09K1K
10A3Y
10K1H
12K1L
13B3K
15K1F
1811H
18K2S
19G2Q
19G2T
19J4E
CLSD

T0430 22,861,370.27
04K1M

T0450 4,569,000.00
19J4E

T0470 49,724,191.38
08B3M
CLSD

T0490 17,779,656.31
CLSD

TO4A0 1,000,000.00

TO4EO 16,884,984.72
05L1D

T0410 34,204,360.53
06A1TM
CLSD

T04KO0 3,328,392.41
11A1E

T04L0 202,550,408.66
08E3P
08F2E
08K2S
09A2L
09B3C
09D2U
11A3L
12B2F

Enumerated Authority

Allotted Authority

2,873,690.99
5,717,008.92
10,936.65
420,486.24
591,716.87
1,238,295.74
21,235.73
58,488.98
4,061,720.31
5,799,116.15
3,109,120.38
419,100.00
1,138,917.28
2,959,542.00
4,996,900.00
970,000.00
979,000.00
927,382.28

36,292,658.52

22,861,370.27

22,861,370.27

4,569,000.00

4,569,000.00

28,182,191.38
21,542,000.00

49,724,191.38

17,779,656.31

17,779,656.31

0.00
0.00

16,884,984.72

16,884,984.72

760,015.07
33,444,345.46

34,204,360.53

3,328,392.41

3,328,392.41

56,879.35
870,000.00
179,579.00

195,494,146.27
431,200.42
5,500,000.00
7,398.75
8,143.87

202,547,347.66
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Balance

3,008,982.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,061.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(T)

Appropriation/ Project Name
TRISTATE INITIATIVE

PLT- NEW ENGINEERING BUILDING
PLT - BOEBEL HALL REMODEL-PH 1
Closed

MIL COLUMBIA ST MARYS FY07-09
MIL COLUMBIA-ST MARYS HOSP CAM
MIL ZIBLER SCHL OF PUB HEALTH

MIL COLUMBIA ST MARYS FY09-11
MIL CHILDREN CENTER RENOVATE

PLT NEW RESIDENCE HALL
Closed

PROGRAMMATIC REMDL RENOVATION
WTW GOODHUE HALL 3RD FL RENOV
OSH SCOTT HALL RESTAURANT RENV
STP DREYFUS UNIVERSITY CENTER

MAD- ATHLETE PERFORMANCE CTR
MSN-ATHLETIC/MCCLAIN CENTER

MAD-LOWELL HALL REMODELING
EXT-LOWELL HALL CONFERENCE CTR

CHADBOURNE RESIDENCE HALL RMDL
MAD - CHADBOURNE/BARNARD HALL

SCHOOL OF HUMAN ECOLOGY ADDN
MSN-SCHOOL OF HUMAN ECOLOGY

UNION SOUTH
MSN-UNION SOUTH REPLACEMENT
MSN-MEMORIAL THEATER WING RENV

ACADEMIC BUILDING SHARE
OSH - NEW ACADEMIC BUILDING

OSHKOSH RESIDENCE HALL
OSH - NEW RESIDENCE HALL
OSH FLETCHER HALL RENOVATION

PARKSIDE SUITE RESIDENCE HALL
PKS - NEW RESIDENCE HALL

S.A.-UW CLOSED PROJECT AUTHOTY
Closed

PLATTEVILLE WILLIAMS FIELD HSE
PLATT - WILLIAMS FIELDHOUSE
PLT-Williams Field House Addit

RIVER FALLS GEORGE FIELD SOUTH
RVF SOUTH FORKS SUITE ADDITION

State Of Wisconsin

General Obligation Authority

As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities

Appr/ Project

T0510
0411D
08G1W
CLSD

T0540
10G3K
12C3T

T0550
11C2L

T0620
CLSD

T0630
16H2Z
22E1C
23C2z

T0700
10H3A

T0710
08B2L

T0740
07C1N

T0750
06K2Z

T0760
07E4J
09K1K

TO770
05I3N

T0780
08K3J
13B2B

T0790
06K1G

T0800
CLSD

T0810
07E2H
14K1G

T0820
09D2H

Enumerated Authority

22,958,365.52

27,376,268.89

10,948,182.73

19,994,852.02

5,751,500.00

48,925,971.76

1,897,963.67

11,724,300.00

2,820,363.51

124,113,470.71

350,000.00

58,654,204.75

17,648,766.28

676,503,714.72

17,238,091.82

14,713,994.43

Allotted Authority

9,494,433.00
488,932.52
12,975,000.00

22,958,365.52

15,155,000.00
12,221,268.89

27,376,268.89

10,948,182.73

10,948,182.73

19,994,852.02

19,994,852.02

1,405,400.00
576,000.00
2,535,000.00

4,516,400.00

48,925,971.76

48,925,971.76

1,897,963.67

1,897,963.67

11,724,300.00

11,724,300.00

2,820,363.51

2,820,363.51

81,419,330.78
42,694,139.93

124,113,470.71

350,000.00

350,000.00

33,823,466.21
24,830,738.54

58,654,204.75

17,648,766.28

17,648,766.28

676,503,714.72

676,503,714.72

3,707,599.98
13,530,491.84

17,238,091.82

14,713,994.43

14,713,994.43
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Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,235,100.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

State Of Wisconsin

General Obligation Authority

2(T) — U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities

Appropriation/ Project Name Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority

SP-SUITE STYLE RESIDENCE HALL T0840 23,770,807.39
SP -SUITE-STYLE RESIDENCE HALL 07K2R
Closed CLSD

STOUT PRICE COMMONS 2ND FLOOR T0850 1,980,502.70
STO PRICE COMMON FL RENOCATION 06L1A

DRUMLIN DINING HALL RENOVATION T0860 5,852,694.31
WTW-DRUMLIN DININGHALL REMODEL 11F1F
Closed CLSD

WHITEWATER SUITE STYLE RES HAL TO870 34,358,942.67
WTW-NEW RESIDENCE HALL 06C1Q

PLT-RESIDENCE HALL UPGRADES T0880 20,337,656.85
PLT - PORTER HALL RENOVATION 10A4B
PLT RESIDENT HALL RENOVATE 11F3C

MSN RES HALL ADD/REN T0910 69,211,000.00

SYS CNTL PLNT/UTIL REN TOAO00 41,008,000.00
MIL CENTRAL HEATING PLANT CHLR 21K1P
RVF HEATING PLANT BURNER REPL 23J6P

SYS MINOR FACILITY RENEWAL PROG-GP1 TODOO 7,660,000.00
MSN FLUNO CNTR PLAZA WATERPROO 19G1Y
STO-SITE UTY STM DIS SYS BX CO 19G2A

SYS MINOR FACILITY RENEWAL PROG-GP2 TOEOO 6,000,000.00
MSN UTILTY DIST PIT 4/13-79/12 19G2C
MSN UTILITY STEAM PIT 59/10-AG 19G2D
MSN UTILITY ELEC SYS RENOV 19G2E

SYS MINOR FACILITY RENEWAL PROG-GP3 TOFO00 4,340,000.00
PLT-OTT HALL CTL CH WATER PTE 19G2K
OSH-GREHGN HALL PLUMB RIS REPL 19G2L

SYS-MINOR FACILITY - GP1(21-22) TOG00 1,413,000.00
PKS HTG/CHL PLNT BLRS 3&4 REPL 21E2A
SUP SPORTS/ACTIVITY FLDS REDEV 21E3J

SYS-MINOR FACILITY - GP2(21-22) TOHOO 7,341,000.00

SYS MINOR FACILITY RENEWAL PGM T0JOO 14,871,000.00
WTW WELLS HALL ELEVATOR MODERN 23F5A

MSN VETERINARY DIAGNOSTICS LAB T1150 290,000.00
Closed CLSD

MSN UNIVERSITY RIDGE PHASE Il T1250 9,172,338.00
MAD- RIDGE GOLF COURSE - PH. 3 04J1T
MSN-HOCKEY/SWIMMING FACILITY 09B1U

As of January 31, 2025

Allotted Authority

23,101,111.24
669,696.15

23,770,807.39

1,980,502.70

1,980,502.70

4,599,982.10
1,252,712.21

5,852,694.31

34,358,942.67

34,358,942.67

2,893,193.38
17,444,463.47

20,337,656.85

0.00
0.00

3,619,000.00
1,230,000.00

4,849,000.00

5,000,000.00
1,266,283.91

6,266,283.91

1,884,509.61
2,040,000.00

1,565,000.00

5,489,509.61

1,207,000.00
3,133,000.00

4,340,000.00

872,000.00
541,000.00

1,413,000.00

0.00
0.00

5,463,600.00

5,463,600.00

290,000.00

290,000.00

172,338.00
9,000,000.00

9,172,338.00
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Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

69,211,000.00

36,159,000.00

1,393,716.09

510,490.39

0.00

0.00

7,341,000.00

9,407,400.00

0.00

0.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(T)

Appropriation/ Project Name
RIVER FALLS-RAMER FIELD
RVF FALCON CTR FOR HEALTH&ED

RVF RAMER FIELD RENOVATION

RIVER FALLS-SOUTH FORKS SUITES
RVF SOUTH FORKS SUITE ADDITION

MAD ENGINEER DR UTIL REP & RENO
MSN ENGINEER DR UTIL RPL&RENO

GBY COFRIN TECHNOLOGY & EDU CTR
GBY COFRIN TECH & EDUC CENTER

MIL SANDBURG HALL W TOWER RENO
MIL SANDBURG HALL RENOVATION

LACROSSE RESIDENCE ELEVATOR ADD
SELF AMORT - MAINTENANCE
STO 10 LAND PARCELS

Closed

SELF AMORT - EQUIPMENT

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities

Appr/ Project
T1320

11A1E
13B4C

T1330
09D2H

T1460
21C3B

T1470
21E2W

T1480
16L1U

T1490
T1800
94613

CLSD

T18A0

Enumerated Authority

253,862.56

4,220,997.50

22,674,000.00

2,447,000.00

11,445,000.00

9,642,000.00

19,862,984.79

738,000.00

Allotted Authority

214,900.40
38,962.16

253,862.56

4,220,997.50

4,220,997.50

22,674,000.00

22,674,000.00

1,865,000.00

1,865,000.00

11,445,000.00

11,445,000.00

0.00
0.00

14,155.00
6,882,780.18

6,896,935.18

0.00
0.00
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Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

582,000.00

0.00

9,642,000.00

12,966,049.61

738,000.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(T)

Appropriation/ Project Name
SP-SELF-AMORT - SMALL PROJECTS

EC PARKING LOT RENOVATION

SUP CROWNHART EXT WALL REPS
ST WIGEN HL FRONT DESK/LOBBY
SUP ATHLETIC FIELD RENOVATION
MSN-REPL SECT OF UNIV BAY DR
STP PKG LOT T 24 STALL EXPAND
PLT M MOUND PARKING LOT

LOWELL HALL EXT ENVELOPE REP
STO CAMPUS WATER QUALITY

SUP ASPHALT REPL & STORM SEWER
OSH Harrington Tunnel & A7 Rpr

OSH Chiller #1 Rebuild

OSH Heating PIt Chem Dist Sys

MIL Knlwrth-Rcvg Ar Strmwtr Pp

OSH NAE Replacement

EAU Murray HI Condensate Line

EAU Chlir Emerg Rpr Mcint Lbry
STP-MULT BLDG SIM UPG

STP TNR Chiller Alarm Repl

MIL Klotsche/Lapham Wtr Htr Rp

EAU Chancellors HI Chiller Rpr

MSN NIELSEN TENNIS STADIUM REP
PKS WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
EAU FACILITIES GAS PUMP REPLAC
SUP-WESSMAN/GATES SWITCHGEAR
MSN REPLACE MULTI-PURPOSE WOOD
EAU HILLTOP GREASE INTERCEPTOR
STP MULTI BLDG SIMPLEX INTERFC
MSN NICHOLAS REC CTR RETRO COM
STP DUC AND DEBOT ELEVATOR

PLT EXTERIOR ENVELOPE REPAIRS
OSH TITAN STADIUM ROOF REPL
OSH BOILER NO. 4 REBUILD

OSH SCOTT HALL MASONRY FACADE
PLT N2 ENGINE UPGRADE

Closed

OSH-LINCOLN SCHOOL
OSH - LINCOLN HALL RENOVATION

OSH GRUENHAGEN CONF CTR

OSH DONNER-WEBSTER RES HALLS

State Of Wisconsin

General Obligation Authority

As of January 31, 2025
— U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities

Appr/ Project

11B2H
11J2L
11L2A
13D2U
16C2I
16K1C
17F1Z
17H2B
17112
1811Q
19E1W
19L3A
19L3B
20D3L
20E30
20F2I
20G1K
20G2Q
20G3C
20H1F
20H1X
20128
20K1I
21B1T
21K1W
22B10
22F2U
22F2X
22J2X
2311Z
2313J
23K1C
23L1A
24A2C
24H2C
CLSD

T3010 4,459,059.09

11G3Q

T3020 20,462,000.00

T3030 57,671,000.00

Enumerated Authority
T1900 7,000,000.00

Allotted Authority

86,909.80
13,961.00
45,446.01
13,755.00
8,357.19
180,864.19
172,815.45
33,330.27
58,192.35
159,700.19
294,000.00
43,502.38
5,637.20
76,450.69
48,537.50
10,509.72
10,130.00
78,316.56
2,069.94
16,140.00
30,710.00
10,087.71
2,745.17
14,773.93
30,540.00
245,317.93
48,500.00
111,720.00
235,260.00
457,000.00
594,500.00
598,700.00
47,175.00
486,000.00
98,000.00
1,116,925.30

5,486,580.48

4,459,059.09

4,459,059.09

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
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Balance

1,513,419.52

0.00

20,462,000.00

57,671,000.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(T)

Appropriation/ Project Name
FACILITIES REPAIR & RENOVATION

MIL STUDENT UNION PARKING RAMP

OSH BLKHAWK AIR HANDLG UT REPL

MIL-Multi-Building Parking Str

WTW-Wells Hall Ext Windows Rep

LAC LAUX HALL RENOVATION

MSN UNIV HOUSES CLAY TILE ROOF

MIL-Purin Hall Infrast Rep

WTW-ESKER HALL ROOF REPL

STP-DREYFUSS UNIV CTR ELE REPL

SUP-CURRAN/NENEIL/OSTR HALL EX

SYS 13 PARCELS LANDSELF

Closed

STOUT-MEMORIAL STUDENT CENTER
STO - CONSULTANT SERVICES
STO-MEMORIAL UNION CENTER RENV

MSN-CARSON GULLEY
MSN-CARSON GULLEY RENOVATION

MAD-GORDON COMMONS
MSN-GORDON COMMONS REDEVELOP

MAD-WEST CAMP ATHLETIC IMPROV

MAD-LAKESHORE RESIDENCE HALL
MSN-LAKESHORE HALL & FOOD SVC
MSN-LAKESHORE RES HALL PHASE 2

PLATTEVILLE-AUX SERV STORGE/MA

MAD-CAMPUS PARKING FACILITES
MSN LOT 75 PARKING LOT
Closed

MAD-RESEARCH PARK ROADS/UTIL
MSN-RESEARCH PARK URP2
Closed

STEVENS PT-RESIDENCE HALL RMDL
STP NORTH CAMPUS CHILLER
SP - NEALE RESIDENCE HALL
STP NORTH DEBOT HALL RENOVATE
STP NORTH DEBOT RESID HALL-PH2
Closed

STP CHAMPIONS HALL ADDN/RENO
STP STUDENT HEALTH&WELLNESS CT

SUP-ROSS AND HAWKES
SUP -ROSS/HAWKES HALL RENOVATE

Appr/ Project

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities

T3200 29,825,047.26
13H2F
14A3R
16H3A
17A2C
17121
18A2A
19B1C
19C2J
19F1X
19F2P
92C84
CLSD

T3510 17,998,747.40
08E3P
09D3L

T3800 4,499,974.25
10K2G

T3810 33,054,594.83
09A3E

T3820 3,973,500.00

T3830 56,842,973.21
06K2R
10G3D

T4400 772,000.00

T4500 20,182,631.03
12B1K
CLSD

T4600 19,900,754.74
09L1K
CLSD

T4800 47,553,942.39
09B1C
09L2E
11A2C
12L1C
CLSD

T4810 24,435,000.00
16A1T

T5060 15,049,699.98
11C10

Enumerated Authority

Allotted Authority

689,155.90
2,014,282.81
1,999,999.99
2,568,195.07
1,157,294.87
2,379,843.70

45,839.12

845,933.03

645,289.19

532,000.00
1,300,000.00
3,608,497.22

17,786,330.90

63,464.17
17,935,283.23

17,998,747.40

4,499,974.25

4,499,974.25

33,054,594.83

33,054,594.83

0.00
0.00

44,999,973.21

11,843,000.00

56,842,973.21

0.00
0.00

16,809,631.03
3,373,000.00

20,182,631.03

1,902,745.83
4,506,246.89

6,408,992.72

265,377.43
4,899,991.77
11,624,364.98
13,167,638.74
17,596,569.47

47,553,942.39

24,435,000.00

24,435,000.00

15,049,699.98

15,049,699.98
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Balance

12,038,716.36

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,973,500.00

0.00

772,000.00

0.00

13,491,762.02

0.00

0.00

0.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(T)
Appropriation/ Project Name

SYSTEM-MAJOR FAC RENEW PROG
RVF RODI HALL RENV

PKS WYLLIE HALL RENOV
PLT NEW SESQUIC HALL
PLT SESQUICENTENNIAL HALL

WTW UTLITY IMPR/CHILLER UPG
WTW CHILLER PLANT UPGRADE

EAU GOV HALL ADD/RENV
EAU GOVERNORS HL ADDN & RENOV

RVF MAY HALL ADD/RENV
RVF MAY HALL ADDN & RENOVATION

EXT-LOWELL HALL FLRS 2-4 RENV
MIL SANDBURG HALL RENV
MIL SANDBURG HALL RENOVATION
MAD-CAMPUS PARKING FACILITIES
MSN MICROBIAL SCIENCE BLDG

Closed

MSN - NEW PARKING RAMP 17-19
MSN LINDEN DR PARKING GARAGE

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities

Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority
T5130 912,879.48
1211R
T5140 685,000.00
T5150 474,138.96
17H1X
T5160 11,902,000.00
17E2E
T5170 19,307,000.00
18E2P
T5180 3,857,226.12
17F1K
T5190 3,005,000.00
T5210 31,000,000.00
16L1U
T5300 21,321,098.98
00K4A
CLSD
T5310 13,011,200.00
1711F

Allotted Authority

912,879.48

912,879.48

0.00
0.00

473,513.14

473,513.14

11,799,898.93

11,799,898.93

1,155,432.00

1,155,432.00

3,857,226.12

3,857,226.12

0.00
0.00

31,000,000.00

31,000,000.00

4,114,000.00
17,207,098.98

21,321,098.98

11,725,662.31

11,725,662.31
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Balance

0.00

685,000.00

625.82

102,101.07

18,151,568.00

0.00

3,005,000.00

0.00

0.00

1,285,537.69

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25 State Of Wisconsin Page 17 of 297
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

2(T) — U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities
Appropriation/ Project Name Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority Allotted Authority Balance
FACILITY REPAIR/WISBUILD T5500 161,405,920.78
MAD - CAMPUS UTILITY UPGRADE 04A1W 1,145,978.79
PLT- NEW ENGINEERING BUILDING 041D 57,167.00
WTW-MULTI-SPORT PHASE llI 06K1F 520,991.59
PLATT - WILLIAMS FIELDHOUSE 07E2H 1,010,551.85
WTW-KNILANS/TUTT RESTROOM RENV 07E2P 2,724,244.99
PLT - BOEBEL HALL REMODEL-PH 1 08G1W 871,562.22
STO-MEMORIAL UNION CENTER RENV 09D3L 999,999.98
MIL - MULTI-BLDG PARKING RAMP 09H3X 1,533,765.58
MIL-Sandburg W Window Replace 09K2W 2,973,875.85
EXT LOWELL HALL BATHROOM RENOV 09L2J 100,000.00
ST-WIGEN HALL RESTROOM/WINDOWS 10D1R 2,104,017.47
MSN-LAKESHORE RES HALL PHASE 2 10G3D 3,162,035.95
SUP -ROSS/HAWKES HALL RENOVATE 11C10 907,677.53
PLT- WILLIAMS FIELD HOUSE POOL 11C2G 539,953.10
MIL NW QUAD PARKING RAMP 11E1B 1,849,811.22
RVF JOHNSON HALL HVAC/RESTROOM 11F2L 2,743,782.12
OSH - LINCOLN HALL RENOVATION 11G3Q 423,220.41
STO SPORTS CTR BLEACHERS 12D3Z 76,684.04
PKS-HOUSING EXTERIOR REPAIRS 12G4A 1,519,973.60
MIL SANDBURG HL NORTH TWR ROOF 12J2W 278,139.82
MIL SANDBURG S.TOWER ROOF REPL 14B1U 227,487.32
MIL SANDBURG HALL EXT ENV REPR 14C1X 901,581.15
WTW CONNOR UNI CTR AHU2-3 REPL 14E1M 976,719.48
PKS POOL REPAIRS & UPGRADES 14F3L 6,614.67
MIL NWQ FIRE PUMP/CTRLR REPL 14J10 294,814.21
GBY WEIDNER CTR LTG RENOVATION 1711G 679,836.95
WTW-Drum Hall/Hyer Hall/ Unv e 18K2L 346,525.45
LAC-White Hall Renovation 19B2D 994,900.00
EAU-CHAN HALL HVAC SYS RENOV 19F1Y 1,878,200.00
WTW-CONNER UNV CTR/MOR BSTORE 19G1K 898,465.00
MIL GOLDA MEIR WATER MAIN REPL 20B1L 313,598.66
MIL CHILLER REPL & ENVELOPE RE 20B3N 1,430,800.00
LAC Eagle Ctr/Wing Tech Roof 20D2H 1,170,600.00
STP MULTI-BLDG ROOF REPLACEMT 20H2J 1,056,361.31
MIL UNION &SANDBURG HALL PRKG 21A3L 2,699,100.00
MSN WITTE TOWER VENTILATION 21C1P 2,992,100.00
OSH SCOTT HALL/STUDENT REC&WEL 21C1V 2,985,100.00
MSN SELLERY HALL EXT ENV MAINT 21D3P 781,000.00
MSN MULTI-RESIDENCE HALLS EXT 21D3Q 2,998,400.00
MSN WITTE RESIDENCE HALL-B 21D3R 2,955,000.00
MIL NORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE RENV 21H10 3,000,000.00
WTW FISCHER HALL/GOODHUE HALL 211R 648,722.64
OSH BLACKHAWK COMMONS KITCHENS 2112P 860,500.00
MIL KENILWORTH APARTMENT EXT 21K10 1,883,000.00
PKS UNIVERSITY APTS EXT STAIRS 22A2F 2,008,812.38
EAU ROOF REPLACEMENT 22C4X 722,600.00
EAU COOLER REPLACEMENT 22E1Q 830,200.00
MIL KLOTSCHE CENTER ARENA 23B1G 2,453,600.00
MIL UNION PARKING STRUCTURE 23B1X 2,950,000.00
STP MULTI-RESIDENCE HALL ROOF 23C2M 1,368,800.00
PKS UNIVERSITY APARTMENTS 23L1C 290,300.00
PKS RANGER HALL ELEVATOR MODER 23L1Q 503,210.00
MSN WITTE HALL TOWER A HVAC 24D3T 2,852,400.00
MSN WITTE HALL TOWER B HVAC 24D4D 2,207,600.00
STP BALDWIN NEALE RES ROOF REP 24G1M 831,300.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25 State Of Wisconsin Page 18 of 297
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

2(T) — U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities
Appropriation/ Project Name Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority Allotted Authority Balance
Closed CLSD 53,847,104.64
129,388,786.97 32,017,133.81
HEALTH & SAFETY - PR T5600 22,310,800.00
MSN-MULTI-BLDG FIRE ALARM PH 6 08K1U 30,930.00
MSN COLE/PHILLIPS HL SPRINKLER 18A2B 2,502,707.05
LAC SANFORD HALL RENOVATION 19K1M 1,500,000.00
LAC WENTZ HALL RENOV 19K1IN 809,100.00
PKS RESIDENCE LIFE FIRE ALARM 22F2L 2,580,800.00
Closed CLSD 13,568,200.41
20,991,737.46 1,319,062.54

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(T)

Appropriation/ Project Name
UTILITY REPAIR (NET)

PKS- COM. ARTS RENOVATE/ADD.
MSN-EAST CAMPUS UTILITY IMPRVT
WTW-NEW RESIDENCE HALL
MSN-E.CAMPUS UTILITY-BID # 3

MSN SC STEAM/COND REPS

STP NORTH CAMPUS CHILLER

MSN ES3SC STEAM CONDENSATE REP
STP STEAM/CONDENSATE LATERALS
MSN-PARK 69/12-72/12 UTILITY

MAD - COLE BEACH TENNIS COURTS
MIL- CENTRAL CHILLER INSTALL
MSN-MEMORIAL THEATER WING RENV
EC-LOWER CAMPUS CW/STEAM LOOPS
MSN-EAST CAMPUS UTILITY
MSN-STEAM BOX/PARK ST. 72/12
MSN-LAKESHORE RES HALL PHASE 2
MSN-ATHLETIC/MCCLAIN CENTER
PLT CAMPUS STORM WATER

LAC HTG PLANT BOILER NO.3 REPL
MSN-CAMPUS STORM WATER PONDS
LAC SO CAMPUS EXT LIGHTINGRENV
MIL - MULTI-BLDG STEAM LATERAL
MSN-DAYTON ST. CENTRAL UTILITY
MSN-HC WHITE-SCI HALL TUNNEL
MIL NW QUAD CENTRAL UTIL EXTN
RVF LOT Q EXPANSION

RVF JOHNSON HALL HVAC/RESTROOM
OSH - OSCEOLA ST. DUCTBANK

STP PARKING LOTS P&V RECONSTR
EAU LOWER CAMPUS STEAM LOOP
SUP-CATLIN AVE. PITS 3A-8A BOX
EAU HAAS LOT/2ND AVE REPAVING
STP CAMPUS FIBER OPTIC UPGR
STP CAMPUS SWITCHGEAR REPL
PKS UTILITY TUNNEL RENV/REPAIR
OSH PITS APC-H7 STEAM CONDRELO
SUP- STEAM DISTRIB SYS REPAIR
LAC SWITCHGEAR REPLACEMENT
SUP STEAM SYSTEM REPL PHASE 3
EAU RENOVATE/ENLARGE PKG LOT
MSN-STEAM DISTR REPAIR
MSN-LAKESHORE UTL PIPING REPL
OSH STEAM CONDENSATE RENOV
STP PARKING LOT Y

STO NORTH CAMPUS SITE DEVELOP
WTW FIBER BACKBONE UPGRADE
EAU MCPHEE PHY STEAM/COND REPL
PLT STEAM & CONDENSATE REPL
PLT SW PRECINCT VEHICLE ENTRNC
OSH-LINCOLN HALL PKG LT & EXPA
PLT PARKING LOTS 1, 11, 19 REC

STP PKG LOT T 24 STALL EXPAND
WTW-Will CTR PESD BRIDGE REPL
WTW CHILLER PLANT UPGRADE

RVF ELECTRIC SUBSTATION REPL

State Of Wisconsin Page 19 of 297
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities

Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority Allotted Authority Balance

T5700 149,744,393.98

05120 2,811,267.04
06A1M 1,712,870.80
06C1Q 288,235.28
08D2X 1,362,024.28
08L2C 76,151.94
09B1C 5,477,021.91
09B2F 162,677.09
09C3W 1,444,606.26
09J1M 256,165.82
09J2L 66,758.34
09K1J 605,820.67
09K1K 163,771.69
09K1Z 995,580.82
10A3Y 297,245.99
10A3Z 467,987.87
10G3D 1,106,966.01
10H3A 5,186,351.89
1012A 456,378.61
1012K 705,458.94
1013D 244,552.45
10J1R 260,300.00
10J1Z 166,845.60
10K2H 1,006,183.83
10K2J 827,094.41
11A3M 686,843.48
11E1C 650,292.82
11F2L 929,000.00
11F2M 236,985.80
11H1A 1,432,956.27
11H1B 975,950.98
1118 444,258.68
11K1Z 571,971.41
12A1G 305,851.66
12A1H 1,046,936.16
12E11 719,156.25
12E1M 728,963.36
12128 764,273.18
13A2S 650,242.52
13D1S 124,476.14
13D2B 258,364.42
13E4S 921,857.45
13E4U 70,186.49
1312M 444,241.28
13J2W 62,225.54
14B1X 1,849,309.36
14C1D 838,627.96
1412y 113,673.65
15A1Z 1,962,940.55
15B1V 114,986.65
16E2D 482,299.22
1611C 999,881.64
16K1C 411,366.51
16L1S 410,781.11
17E2E 2,147,943.96
1712C 625,985.66

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(T)
Appropriation/ Project Name
MSN PRIMATE CTR CH WTR EXPAND
MIL IT INFRASTRUCTURE RENOV
RVF-Fiber Backbone Replacement
SUP FIBER OPTIC BACKBONE REPL
EAU HIBBARD/TOWER HALL PKG LOT
WTW HEATING PLANT BOILER 6 UPG
OSH-Heating Pt Stm Tunnel Rprs
STP-STEAM PITS REPL
WTW-PERKIN SDM TURF REPL
WTW-Schwager Dr Reconstruction
MIL-Controls Replacement
STO StData Comm Redundant Bkbo
STO ELEC DIST UTILITY PIT REPL
MSN ED SCI SITE UTILITY REPLAC
MSN ELECTR SUB OVERCER PROTECT
MSN LINDEN DR&CHAMBERLIN-STERL
GBY CENTRAL UTILITY TUNNEL EXT
MSN MICROBIAL/RADIO HALL 15KV
MSN MICROBIAL RADIO CABLE REPL
LAC CHILLER PLANT UNIT #1 REPL
WTW PARKING LOT 19 RECONSTRUCT
OSH TITAN STADIUM TRACK REPL
MIL SERVICE DRIVE/PARKING LOT
WTW PARKING LOT 11 RECONSTRUCT
PLT STEAM PIT & UTILITY REPAIR
WTW STEAM & CONDENSATE UTILITY
WTW STEAM & CONSENSATE UTILITY
WTW HEATING PLANT CONDENSATE
MIL CONCRETE BOX CONDUIT
MSN DAYTON ST. CHILLED WATER
Closed

SP-ROOF REPAIR/REPLACMENT PROG
Closed

MAD-PARKING RAMP & OFFICE BLDG
MSN 21 NO.PARK ST.PURCHASE
Closed

LAND & PROPERTY ACQUISITION
STO ACQUIRE 14 PROPERTIES
STP PARCEL LAND ACQUISITION
MSN-RESEARCH PARK - 75 ACRES
STP PARKING LOT LAND
Closed

WHITEWATER-FISHER WELLERS HALL
WTW-FISHER/WELLER RENOVATION

WTW-WEST CAMPUS RES HALL UPGRD
WTW RESIDENCE HALL RENOV

MSN-SOUTH CAMPUS UTL IMP
MSN-SOUTH CAMPUS UTILITIES

Appr/ Project

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities

18A1Z
18E3E
18H2I
181G
18J2C
19B2I
19D1U
19F2Q
20A3D
20B1E
20B1J
20B2G
20B2H
2011Y
20J1M
20J1N
21E3H
21G1E
21H1M
21K2G
22D2U
2213E
23A1S8
23F1X
2313D
23J21
23J2V
23J2W
23J6F
23K1A
CLSD

T5800 3,250,000.00
CLSD

T6100 26,063,465.18
09112
CLSD

T7200 19,281,793.11
07B2P

09G1E

11B2U

97958

CLSD

T7410 8,554,076.38
09A3F

T7420 12,138,725.95
11L2J

T8000 3,984,900.00
15K1F

Enumerated Authority

Allotted Authority

407,436.40
1,057,100.00
153,912.91
306,921.18
2,003,794.13
268,234.00
436,446.69
222,273.12
585,010.42
275,387.41
772,723.07
204,785.08
380,833.36
658,685.02
640,500.00
1,480,350.00
103,389.91
1,549,000.00
1,549,700.00
1,000,000.00
2,819,000.00
1,553,000.00
936,000.00
1,621,000.00
1,690,400.00
1,108,800.00
2,129,400.00
155,500.00
323,600.00
671,100.00
25,546,223.49

100,741,653.89

789,215.47

789,215.47

19,260,000.00
6,803,465.18

26,063,465.18

792,764.44
420,663.63
5,537,500.00
230,750.00

12,300,115.04

19,281,793.11

8,5654,076.38

8,554,076.38

12,138,725.95

12,138,725.95

3,984,900.00

3,984,900.00
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Balance

49,002,740.09

2,460,784.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(T)
Appropriation/ Project Name
EC-TOWERS HALL RENOV
EAU TOWERS HALL RENOVATION

EXT-LOWELL HALL S WING HVAC
EXT LOWELL HALL SO WING HVAC

LAC-REC EAGLE CTR ADD
LAC EAGLE RECREATION CTR ADDL

MSN-N WEST PLAYFIELD UPGRADE
MSN NEAR WEST PLAYFIELD UPGRD

SP-DE BOT DINING CTR RENOV
STP DEBOT DINING RENOVATION

LAC CTR FOR THE ARTS
LAC ARTS PARKING & POLICE BLDG

STO-PRICE COMMON RENOV
STO-PRICE COMMONS

WTW-ATHL COMPLEX BLDG
WTW - Baseball complex

MSN-NEW SE REC FACILITY
MSN-SERF Facility Replacement

MSN-LATH DR/BASCOM UTY RPRS
MSN-LATHROP/BASCOM UTILITY IMP

STOUT N CAMPUS MASTER PLAN
STO HOVLID HALL RENOVATION/ADD
Closed

STOUT-FLEMING HALL
STO-FLEMING HALL RENOVATION
STO MCCALMONT HALL
STO-North Hall Add and Renov

STOUT - SOUTH HALL ADD & RENOV
STO-SOUTH HALL ADD & RENOV

UW-MILW STUDENT UNION RENOVATION
MIL-STUDENT UNION RENOVATION

EC DAVIES CENTER ADDITION/RMDL
EAU DAVIES CENTER REDEVELOP

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities

Appr/ Project
T8010

14H1Z

T8020
13J3A

T8030
1412B

T8040
14H3H

T8080
15F2A

T8100
2001T

T8110
1511B

T8120
15J1P

T8130
14L2T

T8910
17J2L

T9050
07B2F
CLSD

T9060
10E3F
12G3K
14J2W

T9070
20A1E

T9250
18L2V

T9550
07E2D

Enumerated Authority

32,947,497.87

2,813,030.76

8,616,000.00

5,738,045.51

14,881,802.26

7,349,000.00

6,743,836.25

1,402,058.93

41,668,077.06

8,817,000.00

25,259,442.24

32,034,312.54

35,015,000.00

35,000,000.00

38,013,640.31

Allotted Authority

32,947,497.87

32,947,497.87

2,813,030.76

2,813,030.76

7,739,931.51

7,739,931.51

5,738,045.51

5,738,045.51

14,881,802.26

14,881,802.26

7,349,000.00

7,349,000.00

6,743,836.25

6,743,836.25

1,402,058.93

1,402,058.93

41,668,077.06

41,668,077.06

8,664,654.52

8,664,654.52

8,570,000.00
16,689,442.24

25,259,442.24

6,524,716.79
7,891,293.34
17,618,302.41

32,034,312.54

25,000,000.00

25,000,000.00

35,000,000.00

35,000,000.00

38,013,640.31

38,013,640.31

Page 21 of 297

Balance

0.00

0.00

876,068.49

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

152,345.48

0.00

0.00

10,015,000.00

0.00

0.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(T)

Appropriation/ Project Name

UW SELF AMORTIZING RESIDUAL
MAD - CAMPUS UTILITY UPGRADE
STO PRICE COMMON FL RENOCATION
STO HOVLID HALL RENOVATION/ADD
WTW RESIDENCE HALL RENOV
MSN SELLERY & WITTE RENOVATION
EAU TOWERS HALL RENOVATION
STO-North Hall Add and Renov
GBY ATHLETICS FIELD COMPLEX
MSN-SERF Facility Replacement
STO-PRICE COMMONS
MSN-SOUTH CAMPUS UTILITIES
STO FUEL RELIABILITY UPGRADE
PLT UPGRADE FUEL RELIABILITY
RVF MAY HALL ADDN & RENOVATION
STP FUEL RELIABILITY UPGRADE
OSH FUEL RELIABILITY UPGRADE
Closed

Appr/ Project

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— U.W. Self-amortizing Facilities

T9900
04A1W
06L1A
07B2F
11L2J
14E20
14H1Z
14J2W
14L2F
14L2T
1511B
15K1F
17E3B
17F1E
17F1K
17G1M
17G1N
CLSD

86,987,110.39

Enumerated Authority

Allotted Authority

626,336.91
333,987.49
1,880,000.00
5,422,454.19
1,795,701.32
8,533,460.96
3,987,923.06
898,810.11
7,733,264.32
1,696,434.25
1,809,950.00
1,371,816.34
2,084,393.51
701,119.07
601,103.82
2,316,133.02
42,194,222.02

83,987,110.39
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Balance

3,000,000.00

$3,535,738,100.00

3,136,072,073.39

399,666,026.61

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(TA)
Appropriation/ Project Name

LAND ACQUISITION
PROGRAM 2000-STATE TRAILS
PROGRAM 2000-LAND ACQTN GRANTS
GTSP ENTRANCE!/ VISITOR CENTER
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
MIRROR LAKE DREDGING
PROGRAM 2010-REC BOATING AIDS
PROGRAM 2000-STATE TRAILS L/A
PROGRAM 2000-LAND ACQTN GRANTS
PROGRAM 2000-LOCAL ASSISTANCE
GENERAL LAND ACQUISITION-2010
COUNTY FOREST STEW LAND ACQ
DATCP PACE
LAPHAM PEAK PROP PLAT SURVEY
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
LAND ACQUISITION - TRAILS
NCO - LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE - LUG
GENERAL LAND ACQUISITION
COUNTY FOREST STEWARD LAND ACQ
COUNTY DAM SAFETY GRANTS FY12
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
LAND ACQUISITION-TRAILS
NCO-LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE-LUG
GENERAL LAND ACQUISITION
COUNTY FOREST STEWARD LAND ACQ
COUNTY DAM SAFETY GRANTS
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
LAND ACQUISITION - TRAILS
NCO - LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE - LUG
GENERAL LAND ACQUISITION
COUNTY FOREST STEWARD LAND ACQ
COUNTY DAM SAFETY GRANTS
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
LAND ACQUISITION - TRAILS
NCO - LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE - LUG
COUNTY FOREST STEW NCO CARRYQOV
GENERAL LAND ACQUISITION
COUNTY FOREST STEW LAND ACQ
COUNTY DAM SAFETY GRANTS
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
LAND ACQUISITION - TRAILS
NCO - LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE - LUG
COUNTY FOREST STEW NCO CARRYOV
GENERAL LAND ACQUISITION
Neenah/Menasha Twin Trestles
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
LAND ACQUISITION-ICE AGE TRAIL
NCO - LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE-LUG
COUNTY FOREST STEW NCO CARRYQOV
GENERAL LAND ACQUISITION

State Of Wisconsin Page 23 of 297
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— Natural Resources - Stewardship 2000

Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority Allotted Authority Balance

TA100 826,142,802.91

00002 30,199,736.38
00003 63,355,779.20
07H1M 340,635.09
08001 6,105,806.12
08003 500,000.00
11001 2,457,103.49
11002 654,736.46
11003 9,706,365.16
11004 10,268,905.72
11006 36,942,196.78
11007 1,497,338.26
11011 4,824,076.00
11D1Z 3,000.00
12001 2,394,976.98
12002 2,740,720.23
12003 7,076,968.45
12004 7,671,916.50
12006 16,573,675.42
12007 1,074,743.04
12008 309,241.21
13001 2,430,508.72
13002 2,326,197.10
13003 5,942,033.21
13004 7,834,299.33
13006 18,300,225.07
13007 1,867,725.40
13008 41,205.14
14001 2,374,115.98
14002 610,607.45
14003 6,172,848.88
14004 5,975,475.68
14006 10,726,543.12
14007 4,767,458.65
14008 576,095.00
15001 2,459,193.82
15002 542,274.41
15003 6,449,356.63
15004 5,588,020.49
15005 4,528,521.40
15006 8,169,623.96
15007 38,901.56
15008 785,084.23
16001 2,364,749.74
16002 380,524.30
16003 4,163,710.63
16004 4,731,451.50
16005 586,004.16
16006 5,760,259.47
16009 800,000.00
17001 2,485,858.20
17002 245,123.50
17003 2,704,474.73
17004 4,850,251.84
17005 48,015.00
17006 3,328,610.37

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(TA)
Appropriation/ Project Name
COUNTY FOREST STEW LAND ACQ
NEENAH/MENASHA TWIN TRESTLES
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
LAND ACQUISITION- ICE AGE TRL
NCO - LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE-LUG
COUNTY FOREST STEW NCO CARRYOV
GENERAL LAND ACQUISITION
COUNTY FOREST STEW LAND ACQ
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
LAND ACQUISITION - ICE AGE TRL
NCO - LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE - LUG
COUNTY FOREST STEW NCO CARRYOQOV
GENERAL LAND ACQUISITION
COUNTY FOREST STEW LAND ACQ
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
LAND ACQUISITION-ICE AGE TRAIL
NCO-LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE-LUG
GENERAL LAND ACQUISITION
COUNTY FOREST STEW LAND ACQ
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
LAND ACQUISITION-ICE AGE TRAIL
NCO-LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE-LUG
COUNTY FOREST STEW NCO CARRYOQOV
GENERAL LAND ACQUISITION
COUNTY FOREST STEW LAND ACQ
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
LAND ACQUISITION-ICE AGE TRL
NCO-LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE-LUG
COUNTY FOREST STEW NCO CARRYO
GENERAL LAND ACQUISITION
COUNTY FOREST STEW LAND ACQ
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
NCO-LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE-LUG
COUNTY FOREST STEW NCO CARRYOQOV
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
NCO-LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE-LUG
RECREATIONAL BOATING AIDS
LAND ACQUISITION-ICE AGE TRL
NCO-LAND ACQUISITION
LOCAL ASSISTANCE-LUG
COUNTY FOREST STEW NCO CARRYOV
BCPL LAND SALE/TRANSFER TO DNR
GENERAL LAND ACQUISITION

WI AGRICULTURAL STEWARDSHIP
WI AGRICULTURAL STEWARDSHIP

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— Natural Resources - Stewardship 2000

Appr/ Project

17007
17009
18001
18002
18003
18004
18005
18006
18007
19001
19002
19003
19004
19005
19006
19007
20001
20002
20003
20004
20006
20007
21001
21002
21003
21004
21005
21006
21007
22001
22002
22003
22004
22005
22006
22007
23001
23003
23004
23005
24001
24003
24004
25001
25002
25003
25004
25005
7BCPL
99006

Enumerated Authority

TA110
01061

1,000,000.00

Allotted Authority

919,202.00
800,000.00
2,426,397.93
12,957.00
5,034,463.56
5,980,550.48
1,113,552.00
7,855,144.27
1,179,397.38
2,478,170.47
91,200.00
2,319,869.72
5,842,038.43
2,500.00
5,002,829.62
2,824,335.18
2,282,959.88
330,000.00
2,707,265.50
3,890,186.40
2,050,156.07
316,364.50
2,279,798.19
215,700.00
3,559,593.00
5,109,990.50
1,000.00
2,5612,222.98
764,452.00
2,460,923.03
123,594.50
3,649,783.67
5,747,059.66
13,300.00
7,115,041.33
258,047.00
2,999,991.36
2,041,683.50
9,246,882.50
8,500.00
3,000,000.00
4,989,848.12
9,250,000.00
3,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
7,000,000.00
9,250,000.00
2,010,151.88

10,908,050.00
322,264,380.14
811,892,802.91

1,000,000.00

1,000,000.00
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Balance

14,250,000.00

0.00

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(TA)
Appropriation/ Project Name
FLOOD CONTROL COST SHARE PROJS
MUNICIPAL FLOODING CONTROL

PROP DEVELP PROJECTS (15-17)
LAKE WISSOTA PEVS
GOV DODGE STATE PARK DAM REPR
MILITARY RIDGE BRIDGE REPAINT
NHAL VAULTS
DNR Crex Mead Uheat Stor Bldg
DNR Yellow Lake State Park Dam
PATTISON PARK ROOF REPLACEMENT
DUEHOLM WATER CONTROLER REPL
Snowmobile-ATV-UTV Aids Projs
SNOWMOBILE-ATV-UTV AIDS PROJS
RECONSTRUCT CAMPGROUND ROADS

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— Natural Resources - Stewardship 2000

Appr/ Project

Enumerated Authority

TA150 14,600,000.00

18015

TA170
1312A
15G1J
15G1L
15118
15J1L
15J1N
15K1D
15L1W
16010
17010
22E2I

4,155,144.63

Allotted Authority

14,600,000.00
14,600,000.00

172,061.85
935,804.15
118,439.06
199,327.95
419,860.02
458,914.18
189,345.53
268,296.15
451,910.55
496,989.34
399,300.00
4,110,248.78
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Balance

0.00

44,895.85

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(TA)
Appropriation/ Project Name

SMALL PROJECTS STEWARDSHIP(15-17)
WYALUSING INDOOR CAMP SEPTIC
FLAMBEAU RIV SF SKINNER RD
BESADNY FISH PLATFORM & TRAIL
GRT RIV TRAIL PAVE BRIDGE APP
TUSCOBIA TRL DEPOT COST SHARE
DEVILS LK SHORELINE IMPROVEMTS
FLAMBEAU FAB & INST MAP KIOSKS
PENNINSULA PK SHOWER UPGRADES
BRULE RVR COPPER RGE TOILETS
LK OF PINES CAMP VAULT TOILET
HARRINGTON BEACH ACCESS STAIRS
NEWPORT PWR STN FOR WELL PUMP
INTERSTATE PK LTG/TILE UPGRADE
PT BEACH FOREST SEPTIC TANKS
PEN PK NICOLET BEACH RECONST
KMSF PIKE LAKE UNIT ROOF REPL
KMSF-SU NEW EAGLE SHOP FURNACE
KMSF-PIKE LK UNIT REPAIR PLUMB
BRULE RVR AFTERHOURS SHELTER
Cl Grds St Pk Boat Launch Rep
NEL DEWEY SP REP/REROOF SHELTR
Willow Flow sptman Ld Boat Lch
MERRICK PARK COAT SHOP ROOF
SYALUSING GREASE TRAP SYS REP
KMSF-SU Paradise Spgs Dam Repa
Pt Beach St Frst cmpgrd well
Rk Island St Pk Pagoda Fdn Rpr
Renov Rush Lake North Boat Ldg
AMNICON FALLS PARK ENTRANCE DR
BARBER LAKE LAUNCH REPPAIR
INTERSTATE STATE PARK BCH RENV
FLAMBEAU RIV SF-CANOE LANDINGS
BONG REC AREA REPLACE SIDING
BONG STATE REC AREA ROOF REPL
TEAL LAKE BOAT LAUNCH REPAIR
ROWLEY'S BAY BOAT ACCESS PKG
PINE ISLAND BOAT LANDING RECON
TUSCOBIA ST TRL WASHOUT REP
TICHIGAN BOAT ACCESS PKG LOT
PENINSULA ST PARK ROOF REPAIR
IMPROVE MUD LAKE PUBLIC ACCESS

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— Natural Resources - Stewardship 2000

Enumerated Authority

Appr/ Project
TA180

11J2U
13E4B
13E4P
13K2T
14011
14A1Q
14B1Y
14C2R
14E3E
14E3F
14E4H
14E5B
14E5C
14J3P
14K3B
14K3L
15B1H
15C1H
15C2C
15D1B
15E2U
15F1Q
15F3G
15G1S
15K1A
15K1L
15K2N
16B1F
16C1I
16C1J
16C1K
16C3A
16E1V
16E1W
16E20
16E2Q
16F1F
16F1L
16F2W
16J2V
17F2v

2,071,382.30

Allotted Authority

4,500.00
19,448.00
1,200.00
23,688.25
24,999.75
10,000.00
3,300.00
103,576.84
10,000.00
55,467.62
25,000.00
3,500.00
1,000.00
49,662.87
2,500.00
1,300.00
102,688.04
9,525.25
35,956.53
77,252.25
1,155.00
85,950.06
21,900.00
48,100.00
64,652.74
87,096.59
106,743.18
83,627.85
125,311.36
53,044.12
58,157.12
48,600.00
86,920.70
85,794.27
140,777.38
175,400.00
73,500.00
250.00
66,322.69
91,518.84
1,995.00

2,071,382.30
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Balance

0.00
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01-Feb-25 State Of Wisconsin Page 27 of 297
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

2(TA)  Natural Resources - Stewardship 2000

Appropriation/ Project Name Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority Allotted Authority Balance
PROPERTY DEVELOP/LOCAL ASSIST TA200 141,482,649.87
PROGRAM 2000-LOCAL ASSISTANCE 00004 67,228,534.61
HORICON EDUCATION CENTER 02A3T 199,979.84
GDST - PEDESTRIAN UNDERPASS 03H3V 7,040.40
KNSF-NU UPGRADE CAMPSITE 05J2Q 386,200.00
GREAT RIVER-3.9 MILE EXTENSION 06C3Y 496,100.00
DEVIL'S LK. -POLE STORAGE BLDG 07C2Q 106,786.63
KMSF-SO. UNIT - TOILET/SHOWER 07C3X 847,700.00
GTSP ENTRANCE/ VISITOR CENTER 07H1M 6,290,991.78
RIB MOUNTAIN SEWER AND WATER 07H4AW 5,267,710.32
BLUE MOUND PARK - PEVS 07120 870,422.19
WILDCAT MOUNTAIN PARK - PEVS 0712Q 758,408.62
PENINSULA PK.-BATH REPLACEMENT 07K2P 498,497.89
KMSF - LP ASPHALT TRAIL 08L1F 310,629.76
WILLOW RIVER ST PK- PED BRIDGE 09D1S 356,008.56
PATTISON/ AMNICON VAULT TOILET 09G1J 970,828.66
RIB MOUNTAIN STATE PARK PEVS 09H3L 849,189.68
BLACK RIVER STATE FOREST PEVS 09H3M 759,390.90
LAKE KEGONSA STATE PARK PEVS 09H3N 852,409.10
BADGER TRAIL-RESURFACE & DRAIN 09J3W 383,617.66
ROCHE-A-CRI LANDMARK STAIRWAY 09K2F 318,555.43
ELROY- SPARTA TRAIL DECK/ RAIL 09K2H 212,096.75
HARTMAN CREEK-STORAGE FACILITY 09K2l 64,000.00
LOWER WI - STORAGE FACILITY 09K2J 146,926.34
STRAIGHT LAKE SP DAM EVALUATE 10A4H 361,696.74
HAGAN ROAD 6.5 MILE BIKE LANE 10B3D 137,100.48
MONTELLO DAM - MARQUETTE CNTY 10C4L 5,281,477.66
HAVENWOODS-GARAGE/SVC BUILDING 10E3X 77,243.75
400 ST. TRAIL RESURFACE - 20.5 10E3Y 81,195.00
15 VAULT TOILETS IN STATE PARK 10K20 1,075,119.70
WYALUSING STATE PARK 11E2W 493,673.64
BIG FOOT BEACH TOILET/SHOWER 11E2X 590,661.40
WILLOW RIVER ST PK RESTROOM 11G1Y 459,992.04
BUCKHORN PK FAMILY CAMPGROUND 11G1Z 2,118,154.42
OLD ABE TRAIL RESURFACE 11G2A 383,914.06
STATEWIDE CAMPSITE ELECTRIFY 11G2B 233,438.34
STRAIGHT LK ST PK DEVELOPMENT 11G2C 1,100,578.58
FLAMBEAU- HEADQUATERS & CAMPUS 11H2M 1,470,903.50
PORLIER ST SWING BRIDGE REMOVE 11H2V 148,317.88
HORICON MARSH INTER ED CNTR 11120 923,267.20
PECATONICA STATE TRAIL-SURFACE 11J2G 249,000.00
DL NEW SEWERAGE PUMP STATIONS 11K2F 937,295.96
GREEN BAY REC. TRAIL 12009 845,835.75
PENINSULA ST PARK-ELECT UPGDE 12A1X 773,000.80
DEVIL LAKE ST PARK-ELECT UPGDE 12A1Y 451,865.81
RIB MTN MODERNIZATION PHASE 2 12B1U 774,778.47
AMNICON FALLS STATE PARK 12H11 643,100.00
TRAIL RESURFACING BUFFALO ST 12127 78,455.23
DNR BLUE MND PARK SPLASH POOL 13A1U 249,760.73
THOMPSON ST PK-DAY USE AREA 13A1W 9,464.02
HARR BEACH LE STORAGE BLDG 13A41 134,310.02
DNR DEVILS LAKE SEWER INFRASTU 13C1K 660,756.85
DEVILS LAKE TOILET SHWR BLDG 13C10 492,378.15
POYNETTE GAME BARN ROOFS 13D1H 173,007.80
SANDHILL WA STOR BLDG 13D1I 173,381.36
DNR DAM REPAIR BONG REC AREA 13E6L 281,790.71

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25

2(TA)
Appropriation/ Project Name
LAKE WISSOTA PEVS
NHAL BIKE TRAIL
DNR MIRROR LAKE SEPTIC SYSTEM
SNOWMOBILE/ATV/UTV AID PROJECT
WOLF RVR TRAIL DEV COST SHARE
TUSCOBIA TRL DEPOT COST SHARE
WYALUSING PARK L.VALLEY RD REP
CASTLE MD TOILET SHOWER BLDG
SHEBOYGAN MARSH MACH STR BLDG
SNOWMOBILE-ATV-UTV AIDS PROJS
FOX RVR TRL CULVERT REPL CO-OP
MTN BAY TRL CULVERT REPL CO-OP
NHAL VAULTS
HENRY AARON STATE PRK TRL-PH 1
LAPHAM PK-NATURE/CONFERNCE CTR
Closed

MIL LAKESHORE PARK DEVELOPMT
MILW-SP CONCEPTUAL ANALYSIS

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— Natural Resources - Stewardship 2000

Appr/ Project
1312A

1314M
13L1N
14009
14010
14011
14B3A
14E3Q
14G1H
15009
15012
15013
15118
9812G
98K3D
CLSD

TA210
99A1U

Enumerated Authority

255,577.81
391,904.88
318,731.25
273,337.19
91,791.46
50,000.00
29,418.04
498,187.43
440,377.36
389,729.39
46,500.00
7,500.00
797,576.40
3,967,967.60
1,489,632.57
22,387,477.32

141,482,649.87

5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00

5,000,000.00

Allotted Authority
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Balance

0.00

0.00
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01-Feb-25 State Of Wisconsin Page 29 of 297
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

2(TA)  Natural Resources - Stewardship 2000

Appropriation/ Project Name Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority Allotted Authority Balance
SP-SMALL PROJECTS TA220 18,978,166.21
BIG BAY PK -RIDGE TRL. EROSION 04K2P 11,556.17
FLAMBEAU HACKETT CREEK BRIDGE 06A2M 54,111.50
INTERSTATE N CAMP RESTRM RENOV 06C3S 31,200.00
BRULE RIVER WELLS CONSTRUCTION 06D3N 51,194.16
STATEWIDE ENVIRONMT CLEANUP 06E2N 33,000.00
400 TRAIL BABB CREEK BRIDGE 06H1X 37,824.00
FLAMBEAU TOWER HILL BRIDGE 06H3X 23,539.62
BLUE MOUND PARK - PEVS 07120 2,039.39
STATEWIDE ENVIRONMENT CLEANUP 07L2N 40,000.00
BIG FALLS STONEWORK REPAIR 08B3C 14,975.00
WILLOW TRAIL CONSTRUCTION 08B3D 6,994.99
BIG BAY PARK BOARDWALK CONST 08C1W 25,700.00
COPPER FALLS CAMPSITE RENOV 08C5Q 10,461.65
WILLFLOW CAMPSITE RENOVATIONS 08E2W 15,493.32
HANK AARON TRAIL SIGNAGE 08F2Z 29,700.00
EAGLE TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS 08F3D 72,199.16
WYALUS SAND CAVE TRAIL REPAIRS 08G1| 71,443.89
HAGEN HOUSE ROOF REPLACEMENT 08J1N 57,004.10
KMNU STONE SHOP HEAT UPGRADE 09B3Z 5,500.00
BIG BAY CAMPSITES RENOVATION 09D1A 54,993.44
STATEWIDE ENVIRONMENT CLEANUP 10A4A 44,621.70
GRAND RIVER MARSH SITE IMPVTS 10A4G 145,673.00
H.C. LOWER PARK WATERLINE REPL 10C1Q 70,098.54
KM ROOF & COOL COMPRESSOR REPL 10C4Y 38,930.56
WILLOW PICNIC SHELTER CONST 10C4Z 55,116.75
INTERSTATE DOOR/WINDOW REPL 10E2M 83,274.56
DEVILS LAKE RETAINING WALL REP 10G1H 132,325.31
NO HIGHLAND BOAT LANDING REPS 10H3E 21,090.65
BUCKHORN BEACH IMPROVEMENTS 10H3F 9,764.80
HARTMAN CREEK SOLAR FOUNTAIN 1011S 24,854.61
TURTLE FLAM ISLAND CAMP RELOC 10122 25,078.19
GOV DODGE COX BATH HOUSE ROOF 10L1B 13,518.88
YELLOWSTONE DUMP STATION RENOV 10L1C 13,512.00
CANOE LANDING TOILET REPLACEMT 10L1H 29,500.00
WILLOW RIVER PARK BYPASS LANE 11B3E 28,965.46
STATEWIDE LAKE USE & SAFETY 11B3K 24,754.35
PARFREYS GLEN FLOOD DAMAGE REP 11B30 10,943.11
BONG CAMPGROUND ELECTRIC UPGR 11C1C 3,077.51
KM FOREST LONG LAKE WATERLINE 11C1G 13,389.39
GOV KNOWLES FOREST TRL IMPVTS 11C2U 10,500.00
PATTISON PARK TRAIL WORK 11E3U 20,075.42
PEN SP REPLACE NATURE WELL 11F1H 24,295.00
CONST NE HQ INTERPRETIVE TRAIL 11G2E 13,543.97
ICE AGE VISITOR CENTER ROOF 11G2S 42,793.40
NORTH BEND BOTTOMS WATER CTR 11G2V 69,033.00
RECONSTRUCT ST CROIX LANDING 11H10 237,557.69
BLUE MOUND SP SHOWER/POOL UPGR 11H1X 53,337.57
ELROY/SPARTA TRAIL DITCHING 11H3X 18,080.00
TUSCOBIA TR GRAVEL/GRADING 111Q 33,148.72
ELROY/SPARTA TR 6 LOC RIP-RAP 1111U 41,700.10
WYALUSING WELL PUMP 11J1E 14,773.54
BEARSKIN/HIAWATHA TR CONNECT 11J1S 61,410.00
BEARSKIN TRAIL RIPRAP 11T 9,000.00
GRESHAM LAKE ACCESS PIER REPL 11J1Y 30,500.00
WYALUSING INDOOR CAMP SEPTIC 11J2U 180,204.48

Prepared by the Capital Accounting Section of the State Controller's Office - Wisconsin Department of Administration



01-Feb-25 State Of Wisconsin Page 30 of 297
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

2(TA)  Natural Resources - Stewardship 2000

Appropriation/ Project Name Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority Allotted Authority Balance
HOFFMAN HILLS TRAIL WORK 11J2V 34,538.63
PESHTIGO R SF CANOE/WATER SITE 11J3K 7,488.29
DRUMLIN BRIDGE REDECKING/REP 11K1D 84,792.44
KOHLER-ANDRAE SP SHORE RESTOR 11K1G 19,265.11
AMNICON FALLS EMERG TUNNEL REP 11K1J 28,700.00
NHAL KIOSK PROJECT 11L10 18,500.00
KOHLER-ANDRAE REROOF BATHHSE 11L2S 29,184.70
PENINSULA SEWAGE PUMP REPAIRS 12A3W 15,723.42
COUNCIL GRNDS SHWR BLG WTR HTR 12B3B 9,800.00
NHAL CLEAR LAKE PICNIC SHELTER 12B3D 55,000.00
NHAL RENOV CANOE CAMPSITES 12B3E 30,993.90
PESHTIGO SF-GOV TT SP ENT SIGN 12B3G 21,800.00
PENINSULA SP NICOLET BEACH WAL 12B3H 173,279.00
GLACIAL DRUMLIN BRIDGE REDECK 12B3I 37,541.50
GLACIAL DRUMLIN BRIDGE REPAIR 12B3L 33,943.85
GANDY DANCER TRAIL RESURFACE 12C4F 7,219.13
WHITE/FOX RIVER FISHING AREA 12C4H 110,185.79
STATEWIDE CAMPSITE ELECTRIC 12D1Z 89,211.25
HIGH CLIFF PARK CAMPSITE ELEC 12D2A 22,086.02
CAMPSITE ELEC NEW & UPGRADE 12D2B 19,649.02
CAMPSITE ELEC KMCI SF NU-SU 12D2K 165,443.38
PESHTIGO VETS CAMPGRND IMPROV 12D3C 14,129.66
PENINSULA BOAT LAUNCH RENOV 12D3X 110,459.86
INTERSTATE SP SEWER LINE REP 12E2M 49,936.40
NAVARINO HWY 156 BOAT LAUNCH 12E3A 48,465.00
BL MOUND SP WELL AT LOWER PARK 12F1R 35,192.00
BL MOUND PK SHOP ROOF COATING 12F2B 18,500.00
WYALUSING BLUFF TR RECONSTRUCT 12F2D 45,099.95
HIGH CLIFF BUTTERFLY TR RESURF 12F2E 52,601.04
JACKSON CEDAR CREEK BRIDGE 12F2F 55,931.56
TRADE RIV EQUESTRIAN TR REHAB 12F2L 7,281.98
400 STATE TR STONE CULVERT REP 12F2M 9,629.52
LAKE MILLS WA ZELOSKI BIKE TR 12F2T 38,533.47
NAVARINO HWY 156 PARKING LOT 12H2P 54,500.00
STATEWIDE FEMA WASHOUT 12H3A 20,191.20
GANDY DANCER ST TRAIL BRIDGE 12H3W 37,044.47
MIRROR LAKE AMPHITHEATRE RENOV 121K 43,400.00
VAN LOON WA MCGILVRAY RD REP 1213G 15,910.59
KMSF MUKWONAGO ELECTRIC SUPPLY 1213 34,410.52
LAPHAM PEAK SKI TR LIGHTS/POLE 1213L 86,460.14
LAKE NAKOMIS BRIDGE REPAIR 12J2C 12,737.50
WYALUSING WELL CASING & PUMP 12K2J 46,568.57
WYALUSING SHOP GARAGE DOORS 12K2L 24,245.02
NHAL CRYSTAL LAKE BIKE CONNECT 12L.2X 42,712.50
POINT BEACH SEPTIC @ DUMP STN 13A1R 17,636.74
KMSF SU HQ BOILER/SIDING REPL 13A1T 18,271.62
PENINSULA PK CAMP SITES RENOV 13B1Y 35,000.00
COPPER FALLS N COUNTRY TRAIL 13B2K 20,000.00
PESHTIGO R SF BAGLEY FISH PIER 13C2M 48,296.30
MEAD INTERPRETIVE TRAIL SIGNS 13C2N 3,358.83
SANDHILL TRUMPETER TR RESURF 13C20 12,370.00
POTAWATOMI SHELTER/WELL CONVER 13C2W 65,067.81
DEVILS LK RESERVOIR CONTROLLER 13F1E 3,901.78
INTERSTATE BURY O/H PWR LINES 13F1F 108,693.44
COPPER FALLS VAULT/GARAGE DOOR 13F1J 23,130.78
HORICON IEC PICNIC SHELTER 13F1Z 112,503.84
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PESHTIGO SF WHITE CEDAR TRAIL 13F2A 25,404.75
NHAL 20 BOAT LANDINGS IMPVT 13F2D 17,750.10
WILLOW FLOW HIKING TR & PKG 13F2E 7,555.50
NELSON DEWEY 9 FOUNTAINS REPL 13F2F 21,195.14
RIB MTN WATER BOOST STN EQUIP 13F2G 12,387.00
PENINSULA STONE WALLS REPAIR 13F2l 4,200.00
PATTISON CAMP SHWR BLDG RENOV 13F2L 28,560.41
GOV DODGE DRIVE-THRU CANOPY 13F2M 12,500.00
GLACIAL DRUM LK MILLS OFFICE 13F2T 10,700.00
KETTLE MORAINE EXT HQ'S RENOV 13H3D 123,526.77
HIGH CLIFF PK SHWR BLDG REPAIR 1314B 48,400.00
BEARSKIN PARK TRAIL NORTH SGMT 13J2P 47,993.98
DEVILS LK CHATEAU SIDING/TRIM 13K1A 167,905.61
DEVIL'S LAKE ROOF REPAIR PROJ 13K1G 40,128.00
DEVIL'S LAKE NS PEVS HVAC REPL 13K1J 9,759.60
KMSF SU REPL SHOP FLOOR 13K1S 15,350.00
PATTISON PK SHELTER CHIMNEYS 13K1W 23,256.49
PT BEACH SF SHWR BLG TILE REP 13K1X 20,190.00
RIB MTN FLUSH BLDG ROOF REPL 13K1Z 11,507.85
PT BEACH FOREST SEPTIC TANKS 13K2B 47,947.38
GRT RIV TRAIL PAVE BRIDGE APP 13K2T 14,400.00
FLAMBEAU FOREST SNOWMOBILE TR 13K2U 3,822.99
BL RIV ST FOREST ATV TR REHAB 13K3B 16,964.14
BIG FOOT ST PARK FENCE REPL 13K3C 24,000.00
NHAL MOVE CRYSTAL BEACH WELL 13K3D 9,600.00
COUNCIL GRNDS PARK ENTR SIGN 13K3U 5,970.00
NHAL CRYSTAL LK SHELTER REPS 13K4A 6,597.00
NHAL TOILET & SKYLIGHT ROOFS 13K4B 500.00
NHAL REPLACE PICNIC GRILLS 13K4C 9,697.05
FLAMBEAU RIV FOREST ATV TR REN 13K4H 250.00
FLAM RVR SF REN CONNOR LK AREA 13L1C 16,899.98
LWR WI ST RVRWY BLACKHWK CABIN 13L2W 41,708.00
PENINSULA PK REPLACES BOILERS 13L2Y 28,554.54
PESHTIGO BOAT LANDING 1 TOILET 13127 31,795.00
POTAWATOMI DUMP STN SEPTIC 13L3B 30,159.00
DEVILS LK SHORELINE IMPROVEMTS 14A1Q 166,499.54
WYALUSING PK WATER HTR REPL 14A1Z 14,994.00
LAPHAM PEAK SNOW EQUIP WIRING 14A21 11,087.64
THERESA WILDLIFE AREA DIKE REP 14A2J) 77,000.00
HORICON SVC CTR ADDTL PARKING 14B1F 130,351.91
PESH CALDRON FALLS CAMPSITES 14B1G 5,077.45
NELSON DEWEY PARK ROOF REPL 14B1I 36,049.36
CREX MDWS BUNKHOUSE ROOF 14B1L 15,209.36
FLAMBEAU FAB & INST MAP KIOSKS 14B1Y 5,986.50
GOV KNOWLES SF ST CROIX ROOF 14B1Z 10,259.75
CHIP MOR NATURE CTR FURNACES 14B2H 18,750.05
FLAMBEAU PRICE CO ATV TRAIL 14B2N 10,942.73
FLAMBEAU ATV TR HWY EE SOUTH 14B2S 14,900.00
FLAMBEAU CANOE LANDINGS 14B2T 22,943.70
PENNINSULA PK SHOWER UPGRADES 14C2R 21,038.86
CRAWFISH RIV BRIDGE MASONRY 14C2U 14,125.00
R BONG REC AREA MULTI ROOF REP 14D1M 45,276.91
YELLOWSTONE LK PK DAM GATE REP 14D1R 69,423.37
ATV TR REHAB TWN OF KOMENSKY 14D3U 13,319.53
PUCKETTS POND PIT TOILET REPL 14E2D 51,406.10
NHAL VLT TOILET HWY J/IFLOWAGE 14E2Y 23,328.00
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BRULE RVR COPPER RGE TOILETS 14E3E 66,486.01
LK OF PINES CAMP VAULT TOILET 14E3F 50,107.79
BRULE FRST REP VAULT TOILETS 14E3N 12,420.00
KMSF PIKE LK UNIT BEACH WELL 14E4G 31,719.00
HARRINGTON BEACH ACCESS STAIRS 14E4H 12,670.00
NEWPORT PWR STN FOR WELL PUMP 14E5B 26,800.00
INTERSTATE PK LTG/TILE UPGRADE 14E5C 23,384.00
FLAMBEAU SF CAMPSITE UPGRADES 14F3H 15,577.10
BONG REC AREA EXT BLDG REPAIRS 1413X 40,462.70
BLUE MD PARK POOL BLDG WELL 14J3A 55,335.75
DEV LK RED OAK SHELTER ROOF 14J3C 32,814.40
DEV LK S SHORE CONCESSION BLG 14J3D 26,391.00
PT BEACH FOREST SEPTIC TANKS 14J3P 87,217.53
FLAMBEAU RIV SF SEAL COAT LOTS 14K1K 46,881.09
WHITEFISH PK PEVS FURNACE REPL 14K1Z 13,452.47
NELSON PK OFFICE ROOF REPLACE 14K2A 12,803.22
PEN PK NICOLET BEACH RECONST 14K3B 28,842.50
KMSF PIKE LAKE UNIT ROOF REPL 14K3L 39,264.95
KOHLER-ANDRAE PK POND PKG LOT 14K30 41,268.03
NHAL FOREST LIFT PUMP REPLACE 15A3C 19,300.00
BONG SHOP A DOOR/WINDOW REPL 15A3E 13,799.99
KINNICKINNIC PK PEVS ROOF REPL 15A3F 15,759.18
BRULE RVR SF TRAIL IMPROVEMENT 15A3K 16,426.13
ELTON/HATTON SPRINGS RD IMPVT 15A4G 27,000.00
RE-ROOF BLDG KETTLE MORAINE NU 15A4J 33,165.00
OKAUCKEE LK BOAT ACCESS SITE 15A4N 11,675.00
KMSF-SU NEW EAGLE SHOP FURNACE 15B1H 68,442.20
Peshtigo Rvr St Frst Boat Ldg 15B11 32,165.00
QUARRY LAKE PICNIC AREA WELL 15B2M 23,210.50
HARRINTON BCH PARK TSB FL REP 15B3C 25,500.00
HARRINGTON BCH PK DUMP FENCE 15B3D 6,500.00
MCKENZIE ENV ED CTR POND REP 15B3P 21,522.73
COLUMBIA CO WILDLIFE RD GRAVEL 15C1D 43,276.79
VERNON WILDLIFE BOUNDARY POST 15C1F 23,327.95
KMSF-PIKE LK UNIT REPAIR PLUMB 15C1H 11,975.00
Turtle-Flam Scenic Wtrs area 15C1K 48,387.00
BRULE RVR AFTERHOURS SHELTER 15C2C 45,128.90
KMSF MAUTHE BEACH HOUSE REROOF 15C3B 19,952.00
PT BEACH VISIT CTR SEPTIC TANK 15C3C 10,130.00
PT BEACH SF LODGE SEPTIC TANK 15C3D 48,372.50
BIG SLOUGH PUB ACC LANDING REP 15D1A 41,767.25
Cl Grds St Pk Boat Launch Rep 15D1B 69,782.06
HARRINGTON SHELTER ROOF REPS 15E2B 1,969.83
BRULE RIV SF-VAULT TOILETS 15E2G 162,236.88
GRAND RIVER MARSH WA DAM REP 15E2N 36,303.48
NEL DEWEY SP REP/REROOF SHELTR 15E2U 14,217.00
REPLACE VAULT TOILETS 15E2W 159,694.96
LAKE MILLS OFFICE REMODEL 15E2X 182,188.01
BONG REC AREA MOTOR TR MAINT 15E2Y 22,099.75
Replace Two Vault Toilets 15F1K 151,997.26
Abandon&Repl Well 2 at Shop 15F1M 45,091.18
GBCIl W SHORE SENSIBA HIKE TRL 15F2G 35,316.15
WPHRA PARKING LOT DEVELOPMENT 15F2N 36,630.24
Toilet Bldg Repair and Renov 15F2R 125,180.55
Int St Pk Freeze Proof Wtr Hyd 15F2S 31,500.00
STATE PARK UPGRD HVAC ICE AGE 15F2U 500.00
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Re-Roof Kendall Depot 15F2V 47,800.00
PERROT ST PK REPL VENT IN CAMP 15F2W 11,945.00
PERROT PARK REWIRE NATURE CTR 15F2X 20,899.45
Perrot St Pk Renovate ADA RR 15F2Y 43,800.00
POINT BEACH HIST LODGE SHELTER 15F3B 177,177.85
Northern Reg Bark Pt Boat Acc 15F3E 39,260.76
MERRICK PARK COAT SHOP ROOF 15F3G 18,100.00
RCT/CRT DITCHING&CULVERT WORK 15F3H 29,725.00
GLACIAL HAB RSTR GRVL PK LOTS 15F3I 25,770.00
Wolf Rvr Bott Dike/Wtr ctrl st 15F30 38,758.11
PERSHING WA TR CONSTRUCT/REPL 15F3Q 20,176.99
Closed CLSD 9,760,368.83
18,978,166.21 0.00
DEVILS LAKE SP-TLT SHWR BLDGS TA230 1,855,011.03
DEVILS LAKE TOILET SHWR BLDG 13C10 860,019.30
Closed CLSD 994,991.73
1,855,011.03 0.00
LAKE WISSOTA SP-PK ENT&VST STN TA240 3,057,995.30
LAKE WISSOTA PEVS 1312A 1,057,995.30
Closed CLSD 2,000,000.00
3,057,995.30 0.00
POTAWATOMI SP-PK ENT & VST STN TA250 2,370,000.00
Closed CLSD 2,370,000.00
2,370,000.00 0.00
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SP-ClI STEWARDSHIP TA270 5,244,123.82
KIMBERLY CLARK NELSON BRIDGE 12B2R 62,221.52
STATEWIDE ICE AGE TR S PKG LOT 12C1J 13,975.00
CI ICE AGE TRL NORTH PKG LOTS 12C1K 20,203.83
Cl FLAMBEAU RIVER SF PKG LOTS 12C1L 32,884.09
CI BLACK RIVER SF ROAD, LOT 12C1M 8,040.79
FLAMBEAU RIVER SF ROADS 12C1IN 73,756.89
Cl MIRROR LAKE SP PARKING LOTS 12C10 15,082.83
Cl YELLOWSTONE WA PKG LOTS 12C1P 8,898.00
Cl VAN LOON WILDLIFE ROADS 12C1Q 129,158.85
Cl PERSHING WILDLIFE ROADS 12C1R 89,295.00
Cl PERSHING WA PKG LOTS CONST 12C1S 9,458.20
Cl MEAD/MCMILLAN WA PKG LOTS 12C1T 15,907.34
Cl WOODBORO LAKES WILDLIFE RDS 12C1V 34,400.00
Cl GRANDSBURG AREA ROADS 12C2B 50,495.00
CI TEN MILE WILDLIFE ROAD/LOTS 12C2C 18,536.14
ClI WASHINGTON CR WILDLIFE LOTS 12C2E 4,150.00
Cl JOEL MARSH WA PKG LOT CONST 12C2R 10,985.00
Cl WEIRGOR SPRINGS WA NEW LOTS 12C2S 20,007.42
ClI PINE POPPLE ROADS MAINT 12C4l 118,236.00
CI BRULE RIF SF WEST NEW LOTS 12C4M 19,334.72
CI BRULE RIF SF EAST NEW LOTS 12C4N 12,450.36
Cl BRULE RIVER SF CENT NEW LOT 12C40 9,599.00
CI MENOMINEE RIV SP LOTS/ROADS 12C4Q 43,866.49
CI BESADNY NEW PARKING LOTS 12C4T 28,340.00
CI BESADNY NEW ROADS 12C4U 10,346.61
Cl COLLINS MARSH NEW PKG LOTS 12C4V 8,684.00
Cl SHAW/MUD LAKE/HORICON PKG 12C4W 28,769.10
Cl PIKE WILD RIVER NEW RD/LOT 12C4X 5,140.00
Cl ELDORADO MARSH/MULLET LOTS 12C4Z 33,781.56
GB W SHORES NEW PKG LOTS 12C5B 10,115.34
CI-LOTS GREEN BAY WEST SHORES 12C5C 500.00
Cl GHRA DODGE FDL NEW LOTS 12E3I 43,619.03
Cl| WELDER NEW PARKING LOTS 12E30 39,280.00
CI NAVARINO NEW LOTS 12E3P 49,900.00
Cl GARDNER SWAMP WA ROAD & LOT 12E3Q 12,770.98
Cl GB W SHORE ROAD MAINTENANCE 12E3S 39,000.00
Cl HAY CR-HOFFMAN LK RD MAINT 12E3T 17,800.00
CI RACINE CO ROADS & LOTS 12E3V 18,425.25
Cl KENOSHA COUNTY LOTS & ROADS 12E3W 31,245.97
Cl WALWORTH COUNTY RDS & LOTS 12E3X 48,050.00
CI TURTLE VALLEY ROADS & LOTS 12E3Y 39,550.00
Cl WASHINGTON CO FISHERIES LOT 12E3Z 18,502.87
Cl THERESA WILDLIFE RDS & LOTS 12E4A 38,666.00
CIN MIL R WILD FARM HERIT LOT 12E4B 30,281.25
CI BRILLION-KILLSNAKE NEW LOTS 12E4C 29,692.00
Cl GRAND RIVER MARSH NEW LOTS 12E4D 16,495.00
Cl LOW WOLF R BOTTOMS LOTS 12E4F 12,899.27
Cl SHAWANO COUNTY LOTS 12E4G 29,142.50
CI NICHOLS WA-ONION R SBPA LOT 12E4N 39,235.00
Cl GOOSE LAKE-DEANSVILLE LOTS 12E40 20,040.00
CI LWR CHIP R-NINE MI SNA LOTS 12E4P 37,044.59
Cl HOOK LAKE/GRASS LAKE RD/LOT 12E4R 18,602.00
CI PINE POPPLE-LITTLE RICE LOT 12E4S 12,780.00
Cl HOLLAND WILDLIFE AREA LOTS 12E4T 11,097.30
Cl ROME POND WILDLIFE AREA LOT 12E4U 6,735.00
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CI NEW WOOD WILDLIFE AREA LOT 12E4V 8,000.00
CI NHAL SF SIGNS PROJECT 12F1C 62,230.63
Cl SE REGION SIGNS PROJECT 12F1E 12,648.25
Cl SOUTH CENTRAL SIGNS PROJECT 12F1F 21,200.24
Cl W CENTRAL REG SIGNS PROJECT 12F1G 12,057.14
CI NORTHERN REGION SIGNS PROJ 12F1H 20,627.57
CI NORTHEAST REGION SIGNS PROJ 12F 11 14,484.97
MUD LK WILDLIFE AREA ROAD/LOT 12F1IN 23,553.00
Cl WHITE RIVER MARSH AREA LOTS 12F10 7,727.95
MEAD-MCMILLAN NEW LOTS 12F1T 10,260.00
STRAIGHT LK ST PARK NEW LOT 12F1U 5,775.00
LAKE MILLS WILDLIFE AREA ROADS 12F2S 124,619.41
PT BEACH SF PRIMITIVE CAMPSITE 12F2U 20,577.49
Cl TERRELL'S ISLAND BRKWALL TR 12H2Y 83,392.81
Cl MCGILVRA/PEWIT/LOST LK LOTS 12L.2S 16,881.00
Cl SPUR LAKE PARKING LOT 12L2T 7,830.00
Cl MUD LAKE LOTS & ROAD 12L2V 42,239.17
CI ROCK CNTY 5 NEW PKG LOTS 12L3N 37,799.24
DOUGLAS/BURNETT CO BOAT ACCESS 13A3T 38,387.00
SHEBOYGAN MARSH WA LOTS/ROADS 13A3U 20,664.00
Cl SHEBOYGAN LOTS STATEWIDE 13A3V 21,045.00
CI LANGLADE COUNTY LOTS 13A3W 39,500.00
Cl LANGLADE COUNTY ROADS 13A3X 41,925.00
BIG RIB RIVER ROADS AND LOTS 13A3Y 31,049.00
LINCOLN COUNTY LOTS STATEWIDE 13A3Z 39,500.00
LINCOLN COUNTY ROADS STATEWIDE 13A4A 13,000.00
LOWER TOMAHAWK RIVER NEW LOT 13A4B 8,000.00
LODI MARSH WA NEW LOT 13A4C 5,925.12
SUGAR RIVER WETLANDS SNA LOT 13A4D 9,400.00
EVANSVILLE WILDLIFE AREA LOTS 13B1M 12,097.15
KMSF SU LOTS BLUFF, LOW, YOUNG 13B1N 34,750.00
ClI TREMP R MEADOW SNA LOT 13B10 500.00
Cl BAUER-BROCKWAY SNA LOT 13B1P 3,580.00
ClI CRANBERRY CREEK SNA LOT 13B1Q 9,888.00
SPREAD EAGLE BARRENS SNA LOT 13B1R 4,610.00
Cl SNOW BOTTOM SNA LOT 13B1S 8,640.00
Cl MURALT-YORK PRAIRIE SNA LOT 13B1T 8,887.44
ClI RUSH CREEK SNA LOT 13B1U 3,553.60
BOAT ACC SAWYER/POLK/BARRON 13B1V 40,579.00
BAILEYS-MUD LAKE LOTS DOOR CO 13C1C 10,637.03
CI BIG & LITTLE MARSH SNA LOTS 13C1D 4,790.00
ClI PLAINFIELD LAKES SNA PK LOT 13C1E 4,121.32
Cl COPPER FALLS SP PKG LOT 13C1F 3,480.00
CI NOURSE SUGARBUSH SNA LOT 13C1G 500.00
Cl SHERVEN-ANTHONY BRANCH LOTS 13C2T 7,320.57
STATEWIDE PARKS HUNTING SIGNS 13D10 142,650.84
MOON VALLEY BOAT LAUNCH REPAIR 13D1P 88,585.22
Cl SHIVERING SANDS NEW LOTS 13D3U 29,462.00
SWAN LAKE LOTS-ROAD REGRADE 13E2B 17,460.17
GOOSE LK WA RENOVATE/NEW LOTS 13E2C 14,880.00
DELL CREEK/BLACKHAWK RDS & LOT 13E2D 24,513.07
GLACIAL HAB OAKFIELD LOTS/RDS 13E2F 67,699.46
GR RIVER MARSH LOTS & ROADS 13E2G 49,850.00
GLACIAL HABITAT S PROPERTY LOT 13E2H 23,949.50
BEAVER DAM LAKE NORTH PKG LOTS 13E2J 13,690.00
WHITE RIV MARSH WA LOT UPGR 13E2K 15,137.22
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BL RIVER SF CAMPSITE ELECTRIC 13E2L 17,034.00
JACKSON MARSH NEW PKG LOTS 13E2U 16,531.02
KMSF NU & KIEL MARSH PKG LOTS 13E2V 37,337.00
THERESA WA UPGR ERDMANN LANE 13E2W 21,620.00
VERNON WA REGRADE ACCESS LANES 13E2X 33,395.98
VERNON WA REHAB PARKING LOTS 13E2Y 48,400.00
ICE AGE TR PKG LOT POLK COUNTY 13E2Z 7,161.81
STATE TRAILS NEW LOTS STWIDE 13E3A 88,100.67
POTATO CREEK RD REHAB/NEW LOTS 13E3B 16,494.00
PRINCES PT WATERLOO WA LOTS 13E3C 24,950.00
KOSHKONONG WA ACCESS RD-LOT 13E3D 22,950.00
MEADOW VALLEY WA RD-LOT IMPVT 13E3E 12,130.00
Cl STATEWIDE ROADS 13E3W 49,843.50
WHITE RIVER BRIDGE/PKG LOT 13E3X 82,300.00
FLAMBEAU RIV SF SKINNER RD 13E4B 85,700.00
FLAMBEAU REHAB OXBO RD/PKG 13E4| 14,850.00
FLAMBEAU REHAB SOUTH RDS/PKG 13E4J 18,532.72
NEW WOOD WA RENOV ACCESS RDS 13E40 8,240.00
BESADNY FISH PLATFORM & TRAIL 13E4P 48,400.00
BESADNY PKG/ACCESS RDS UPGRADE 13E4Q 48,500.00
STATEWIDE HABITAT AREAS 13E4R 54,597.53
GHRA-DODGE CO NEW PKG LOTS 13E5D 60,000.00
ELDORADO WA NEW LOTS & ROADS 13E5E 30,518.61
COLLINS MARSH WA LOTS/KIOSKS 13E5F 19,399.07
BERTOM BOAT ACCESS ROAD REP 13E5G 6,676.90
BROOKLYN LOTS & ACCESS LANE 13E5H 35,488.73
LOWER WI ST RIVERWAY RD RESURF 13E5K 34,047.00
JENNINGS-GRASSY-HELLAND LOTS 13E5L 40,925.75
FRENCH CREEK LOTS & RDS UPGR 13E5M 41,655.50
ACKLEY WA ROADS UPGRADE 13E5N 31,450.00
GRAND RIVER MARSH PUCKAWAY LOT 13E50 12,975.00
HORICON-SHAW-SINNISSIPPI LOTS 13E5T 18,457.67
GOV THOMPSON WOODS LAKE PIER 13E5W 500.00
MUD LK REGRADE/GRAVEL RDS/LOTS 13E5X 31,415.00
BONG MULTI-USER GROUP RD & LOT 13E5Y 49,800.00
STATEWIDE TRAIL BOUNDARY POSTS 13E5Z 28,000.00
SO CTRL WESTERN WILDLIFE SIGNS 13E6B 17,500.00
SO CTRL WILDLIFE KIOSKS-ADA 13E6C 23,250.00
SO CTRL FISHERIES AREA SIGNS 13E6D 20,600.00
COLUMBIA CO WILDLF KIOSKS-SIGN 13E6E 40,398.92
JEFFERSON CO WILDLIFE SIGNS 13E6M 11,418.63
SE WILDLIFE AREA SIGNS 13E6N 21,286.91
WILDLIFE BUR PROP-BNDRY SIGNS 13E6P 71,592.87
STATEWIDE NAT AREA BOUND SIGNS 13F1R 9,227.60
STATEWIDE PARKS BOUNDARY SIGNS 13F1S 4,862.40
STATEWIDE FOREST BOUNDARY SIGN 13F2Q 3,629.22
STATEWIDE FISH BOUNDARY SIGNS 13F2R 35,000.00
STATEWIDE WILD R/LANDS SIGNS 13F2S 23,668.27
FLAMBEAU RENOV 1 MI ACCESS RD 13F2U 5,818.15
KMSF MCMILLER TR HEAD HUNT ACC 13K4D 42,965.00
PARADISE VALLEY NEW PKG LOT 13K4l 20,841.00
KONKOL PROPERTY PARKING LOT 14A1W 7,875.00
GERMANIA MARSH PARKING IMPVT 14A1X 12,393.76
PORTER FLWGE CI HWY T PKG LOT 14D3Y 5,384.44
QUINCY BLUFF SNA CI PKG LOTS 14D3Z 9,669.15
LWR WOLF RVR BOTTOMS PKG LOT 14D4A 44,549.76
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2(TA)
Appropriation/ Project Name
LONG LK PKG LOT & ROAD GRAVEL
CI-SWGSCA DAVIS FARM PKG LOT
BLOOMFIELD WILDLIFE PKG LOT
CI-RELOC CAMPGRD CEDAR RAPIDS
CONSTRUCT FISH CRK SLO OB DECK
COPPER FALLS PARK BOARDWALK
MECAN RIV FISHERY PKG LOT IMPR
GBCI W SHORE SENSIBA HIKE TRL
LAKE NOQUEBAY FISH PIER ACCESS
PRINCESS PT HUNTABLE BERM SURF
IMPROVE MUD LAKE PUBLIC ACCESS
Closed

PROPERTY DEV PROJECTS(17-19)
GOV DODGE STATE PARK DAM REPR
MILITARY RIDGE BRIDGE REPAINT
High Cliff SP Sewer/Water Imps
PENINSULA ST PK WASTEWTR TRE F
Mazomanie West Day Use Area an
ARMY LAKE BOAT LAUNCH
POTAWOTOMI SP ADA FISHING PIER
SNOWMOBILE-ATV-UTV AIDS PROJS
VAR LOC VAULT TOILET REPLACE
SNOWMOBILE-ATV-UTV- AIDS PROJS

SMALL PROJECTS STEWARDSHIP(17-19)
WILLOW RIVER FALLS DAM RECONST
BONG SHOP A DOOR/WINDOW REPL
HARRINGTON BCH PK DUMP FENCE
GBCI W SHORE SENSIBA HIKE TRL
INTERSTATE STATE PARK BCH RENV
LAKE NOQUEBAY FISH PIER ACCESS
WYALUSING SEPTIC FIELD REPL
POTAWOTOMI SP ADA FISHING PIER
PENINSULA SP SUNSET TRAIL REPS
TUSCOBIA TR RADDISON BRIDGE
VAULT TOILET REPL--CENTRAL
NHAL FISHTRAP DAM REPLACEMENT
Woyalusing Indr Grp Camp Remod
Rock Island Boat House Decking
Perrot SP ADA Restrm Fam Camp
Nelson Dewey Mansion Roof Repl
PESHTIGO RVR SF BOAT LNCH 6 IM
Bong Beach Area Improvements

BLUFF PROTECTION
PROGRAM 2000-BLUFF PROTECTION

State Of Wisconsin
General Obligation Authority
As of January 31, 2025

— Natural Resources - Stewardship 2000

Appr/ Project
14E5D

14F3F
14L3A
15F1F
15F1P
15F1S
15F2F
15F2G
17E1M
17F2U
17F2v
CLSD

Enumerated Authority

TA280 4,218,773.89
15G1J
15G1L
15J10
16C1C
17F1H
171ME
17L1Q
18010
18H1E
19010

TA290 2,366,370.59
14E3P
15A3E
15B3D
15F2G
16C1K
17E1M
17H10
17L1Q
18F3B
18F3D
18H1T
18120
19F4D
19F4E
19F4F
19F4H
19F4L
19F4M

TA300 454,679.83
00005

Allotted Authority

8,700.00
14,500.00
9,703.29
16,809.37
500.00
32,000.00
41,726.00
63,720.00
74,710.94
72,835.19
75,759.13
149,267.69

5,244,123.82

93,513.51
43,718.86
490,593.98
1,052,661.59
506,600.00
176,609.40
172,080.62
498,865.95
599,200.00
481,005.08

4,114,848.99

184,715.78
4,910.72
6,595.00
74,906.61
90,769.11
69,082.80
129,501.10
354.01
247,564.02
129,889.59
207,036.23
222,125.20
210,530.00
152,740.37
72,485.99
97,730.41
279,091.93

176,433.65

2,356,462.52

454,679.83

454,679.83
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Balance

0.00

103,924.90

9,908.07

0.00
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General Obligation Authority
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2(TA)  Natural Resources - Stewardship 2000

Appropriation/ Project Name Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority Allotted Authority Balance
PROPERTY DEV PROJECTS (20-21) TA310 2,938,552.33
TUSCOBIA TRL DEPOT COST SHARE 14011 77,000.00
POTAWOTOMI SP ADA FISHING PIER 17L1Q 1,371.47
Crex Meadows — New Mess Hall 18L2X 477,425.39
BONG REC AREA DUMP STATION 19D1J 203,800.00
Pelican Lake Boat Launch Repai 19F1Z 347,309.79
KMSF-Pike Lk Ut — Bt Access Si 19F2A 365,400.00
Boat Launch Improvements 19F2C 149,871.87
Boat Launch & Pkg Renov Sd Lke 19F20 353,697.75
SNOWMOBILE-ATV-UTV AIDS PROJS 20010 466,764.56
SNOWMOBILE-ATV-UTV AIDS 21010 495,911.50
2,938,552.33 0.00
SMALL PROJECTS STEWARDSHIP (20-21) TA320 3,738,633.17
HARRINTON BCH PARK TSB FL REP 15B3C 14,600.00
Turtle-Flam Scenic Wtrs area 15C1K 2,000.00
Rk Island St Pk Pagoda Fdn Rpr 15K2N 189,117.23
TICHIGAN BOAT ACCESS PKG LOT 16F2W 15,864.14
IMPROVE MUD LAKE PUBLIC ACCESS 17F2Vv 133,846.52
PENINSULA SP SUNSET TRAIL REPS 18F3B 30,798.94
TUSCOBIA TR RADDISON BRIDGE 18F3D 18,498.56
Woyalusing Indr Grp Camp Remod 19F4D 89,385.27
Rock Island Boat House Decking 19F4E 95,441.10
Nelson Dewey Mansion Roof Repl 19F4H 89,801.08
INTERST SP REPL LIFT ST N.CAMP 19F4| 95,300.00
Wyalusing W1 Rdg Cntrl Tit Upg 19F4J 146,769.84
NHAL SF MOTORIZED TL REC UPGRA 19F4K 38,400.00
PESHTIGO RVR SF BOAT LNCH 6 IM 19F4L 10,622.98
Pattison Water Tank Replacemnt 20F1G 41,755.60
Duck Banding Access Trl Gravel 20F1N 247,525.63
Sandhill WA-Repl HQ Bldg Sidng 20F1P 148,922.52
Heated Shop Rprs-Lake Kegonsa 20F1R 48,900.00
Re-Roof Interpretive Ctr-Hvnwd 20F2K 300,000.00
White Rvr WA Access Hunting Tr 20F2U 179,800.00
NELSON DEWEY SP-WOODSHED REPL 21A2L 39,816.99
NATURE CTR ROOF REPLACEMENT 21C1S8 42,900.00
RESURFACE TRUMPETER TRAIL 21D2H 36,099.34
MILE22 EROSION CTRL REPAIRS 21D2J 49,900.00
CONNORS CRK ATV TRL BRIDGE RPL 21E3K 129,394.97
INDOOR CAMP INTERIOR REMODEL 21E3Y 269,980.00
HEADQUARTERS ROOF REPLACEMENT 21F1I 207,640.00
REP&UPDATE OTTAWA LAKE BATHHSE 21F1L 150,029.02
CAMPGROUND DRAINAGE/WATER 21F1T 107,826.80
CAMPGROUND STORMWATER MANAGEMT 21F2J 116,612.37
NORTH SHORE SIGN REPLACEMENT 21F2Q 34,099.00
RESURFACE RAWLEY POINT BIKE TR 21F2U 119,819.00
AHNAPEE TRAIL CULVERT REPLACE 21F2v 12,760.00
RECONSTRUCTION COLLAPSED WALL 21F2wW 127,200.00
CONVERT VEHICLE STORAGE BAYS 21F3A 92,046.05
RE-ROOF FLUSH BUILDINGS 21F3E 42,400.00
NORTH SHORE BCH RETAIN WALL RP 21F3F 190,200.00
RE-ROOF BEACH FLUSH TOILET BLD 21F3H 25,000.00
3,731,072.95 7,560.22
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2(TA)  Natural Resources - Stewardship 2000

Appropriation/ Project Name Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority Allotted Authority Balance
PROPERTY DEV PROJECTS (21-22) TA330 2,561,455.02
BIG BAY SP SEPTIC SYSTEM UPGR 17L1T 166,387.28
GANDY DANCER ST TRAIL REPAIR 1811N 290,000.00
2021 VAULT TOILERS-GROUP 2 21A2T 243,114.00
2021 VAULT TOILETS-GROUP 3 21A2U 219,800.00
2021 VAULT TOILETS-GROUP 1 21A2V 282,200.00
INDOOR CAMP INTERIOR REMODEL 21E3Y 28,648.46
PINEWOOD TRESTLE REPLACEMENT 21H3J 274,400.00
WATER SYSTEM UPGRADES 21L2W 402,900.00
SNOWMOBILE-ATV-UTV AIDS 22010 94,805.28
SHARED OPERATIONS FACILITY 22C3J 328,200.00
RECONSTRUCT CAMPGROUND ROADS 22E2| 231,000.00
2,561,455.02 0.00
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2(TA)  Natural Resources - Stewardship 2000

Appropriation/ Project Name Appr/ Project Enumerated Authority Allotted Authority Balance
SMALL PROJ STEWARDSHIP (21-22) TA340 5,650,336.25
ROWLEY'S BAY BOAT ACCESS PKG 16E2Q 28,200.00
INTERST SP REPL LIFT ST N.CAMP 19F 4| 66,200.00
Pattison Water Tank Replacemnt 20F1G 9,000.00
RESURFACE TRUMPETER TRAIL 21D2H 499.99
CONNORS CRK ATV TRL BRIDGE RPL 21E3K 119,446.63
UPGRADE OXBOW DAM 21E3L 300,000.01
HEADQUARTERS ROOF REPLACEMENT 21F1I 12,360.00
CAMPGROUND STORMWATER MANAGEMT 21F2J 51,612.71
AHNAPEE TRAIL CULVERT REPLACE 21F2V 12,500.00
CONVERT VEHICLE STORAGE BAYS 21F3A 47,221.08
DOCK DECKING AND BUMPER REPL 21F3D 165,798.49
RE-ROOF BEACH FLUSH TOILET BLD 21F3H 4,959.00
NORTH COUNTRY TRAIL PED BRIDGE 21F3S 88,560.00
WALKING PATHWAY ROCK REMOVAL 21H3A 120,763.13
MONTELLO LOCK CHANNEL STABILIZ 21K1Z 28,272.80
PIKE LAKE CONTROL PANEL & LIFT 21L2B 48,974.25
CAMPSITE PAD EXTENSIONS 21L2C 47,975.01
REPAIR HIGHWAY 100 RAMP FENCING 21L2D 37,367.40
UPGRADE TOILET SHOWER BLDGS 21L2X 263,658.16
BOAT LANDING#6 RENOVATION PH 2 22B1S 87,300.00
BOAT LANDING 11 REPAIRS 22B1T 62,100.00
EDUCATION CENTER AC REPLACEMNT 22D1Q 42,443.00
WASTEWATER LAGOON VALVE REPL 22E1G 27,119.86
DOUGHBOYS TR-STONE CRK MASONRY 22F3N 23,500.00
REPAIR NATURALIST/ACCESS CABIN 22F30 104,800.00
VAN LOON WA ENHANCE PUB ACC TR 22F3P 4,749.00
MITCHELL DIKE RESURFACING 22F3Q 46,300.00
REPL ED CTR CLASSROOM CARPET 22F3R 24,500.00
ZELOSKI MARSH VIEWING PLATFORM 22F3S 33,800.00
TRAIL DEPOT BUILDING UPGRADES 22F3T 187,000.00
BARN STEEL ROOF INSTALLATION 22F3V 96,275.03
SHOP ROOF REPLACEMENT 22F3W 155,600.00
RE-ROOF VISITOR CENTER 22F3X 65,000.00
URBAN FISHING POND ADA PIER 22F3Y 123,000.00
STORAGE BUILDING REPAIR 22F3Z 37,200.00
PARKING AREA REDEVELOPMENT 22F4A 80,600.00
RECONSTRUCT FISH PIER CONNECT 22F4B 50,000.00
INSTALL TILE IN NHAL SHOWERS 22F4C 290,000.00
REPLACE SHOP GARAGE DOORS 22F4D 41,000.00
SOUTH VERNON TRAIL-PHASE 2 22L1Q 58,143.00
LONG LAKE BOAT RAMP RECON 22118 33,500.00
HAVENWOODS SOLAR PANEL REPLACE 23A1X 100,900.00
HEATED SHOP ROOF REPLACEMENT 23E1V 26,200.00
REPLACE PEVS ENTRY SIDEWALKS 23E4L 23,900.00
SHINGLE REPLACEMENT-TOILET FAC 23E4M 40,000.00
PAINT AND REFURB PARK OFFICE 23E4N 37,300.00
DECK REPLACEMENT/ROOF RPRS 23F1C 226,100.00
MAIN DIKE GRAVEL AND GRADING 23F1E 99,500.00
POINT LOOP TRAIL RESURFACING 23F2L 20,866.00
REPLACE DECK ON WILLOW FALLS 23F2N 49,900.00
RESURFACE HIKING TRAILS 23F20 14,700.00
REPAIR STAIRWAY TO WILLOW FALL 23F2P 22,800.00
SHOP SIDING AND WINDOWS 23F2U 135,200.00
PRINCETON FISHING PIER REPL 23F2X 106,800.00
SHOP BUILDING RENOVATIONS 23F2Y 92,000.00
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REROOF LOG SHELTERHOUSE
NAVARINO FLOWAGE REPAIRS
NATURE TRAIL AT CONNORS LAKE
MULTIPLE B